
Bodleian Library 
Publishing 
SPRING 2019



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    INTRODUCTION    1

Cover image Detail from Heinrich Berann’s panorama 
of Yellowstone National Park, 1991. US National Parks 
Service, from Why North is Up, page 4

Image opposite Clarendon Building, Bodleian Libraries 
© Greg Smolonski

All prices and information are correct at time of 
going to press and may be subject to change without 
further notice.

Design by Sue Rudge Design & Communication

Founded in 1602, the Bodleian Library is one 
of the oldest libraries in Britain and the largest 
university library in Europe. Since 1610, it has been 
entitled to receive a copy of every book published 
in the British Isles.

The Bodleian’s collections, built up through 
benefaction, purchase and legal deposit, are 
exceptionally diverse, spanning every corner of the 
globe and embracing almost every form of written 
work and the book arts. With over thirteen million 
items and outstanding collections, the Bodleian 
draws readers from every continent and continues 
to inspire generations of researchers who flock to its 
reading rooms as well as the wider public who enjoy 
its exhibitions, displays, public lectures and other 
events. Increasingly, its unique collections 
are available to all digitally.

Bodleian Library Publishing produces beautiful 
and authoritative books which help to bring the 
riches of Oxford’s libraries to readers around the 
world. We publish approximately 25–30 new books 
a year on a wide range of subjects, including 
catalogues and other titles related to our exhibitions, 
facsimiles, illustrated and non-illustrated works, and 
children’s books and stationery. We have a current 
backlist of over 150 titles.

All of our profits are returned to the Bodleian 
and help support the Library’s work in curating, 
conserving and collecting its rich archives and 
helping to maintain the Bodleian’s position as one 
of the pre-eminent libraries in the world. 

Bodleian Library 
Publishing 
SPRING 2019



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    3

Talking Maps
Jerry Brotton and Nick Millea

Every map tells a story. Some provide a narrative for travellers, 
explorers and surveyors or offer a visual account of changes to 
people’s lives, places and spaces, while others tell imaginary tales, 
transporting us to fictional worlds created by writers and artists. In 
turn, maps generate more stories, taking users on new journeys in 
search of knowledge and adventure.

Drawing on the Bodleian Library’s outstanding map collection 
and covering almost a thousand years, Talking Maps takes a new 
approach to map-making by showing how maps and stories have 
always been intimately entwined.  Including such rare treasures as a 
unique map of the Mediterranean from the eleventh-century Arabic 
Book of Curiosities, al-Sharīf al-Idrīsī’s twelfth-century world map, 
C.S. Lewis’s map of Narnia, J.R.R. Tolkien’s cosmology of Middle-
earth and Grayson Perry’s twenty-first-century tapestry map, this 
fascinating book analyses maps as objects that enable us to cross 
sea and land; as windows into alternative and imaginary worlds; as 
guides to reaching the afterlife; as tools to manage cities, nations, 
even empires; as images of environmental change; and as digitized 
visions of the global future.

By telling the stories behind the artefacts and those generated 
by them, Talking Maps reveals how each map is not just a tool for 
navigation but also a worldly proposal that helps us to understand 
who we are by describing where we are.

JERRY BROTTON is Professor of 
Renaissance Studies at Queen Mary 
University of London. NICK MILLEA is 
Map Librarian at the Bodleian Library. 

224 pp, 270 x 270 mm
c. 100 colour illus
9781851245154
HB £35.00
July 2019

Image opposite: Grayson Perry, Red Carpet, 

2017. Reproduced courtesy of Grayson Perry 

and Paragon | Contemporary Editions Ltd, 

London

ALSO OF INTEREST

Treasures from the Map Room: A Journey 
through the Bodleian Collections
Edited by Debbie Hall
9781851242504
HB £35.00

VISIT THE EXHIBITION
Bodleian Libraries, Oxford 
Talking Maps 
July – November 2019



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    5

Why North is Up
Map Conventions and 
Where They Came From

Mick Ashworth

Many people have a love of maps. But what lies behind the process 
of map-making? How have cartographers through the centuries 
changed their craft and established a language of maps which helps 
them to better represent our world and users to understand it? 

This book tells the story of how widely accepted mapping 
conventions originated and evolved – from map orientation, pro-
jections, typography and scale, to the use of colour, map symbols, 
ways of representing relief and the treatment of boundaries and 
place names. It charts the fascinating story of how conventions have 
changed in response to new technologies and ever-changing 
mapping requirements, how symbols can be a matter of life or 
death, why universal acceptance of conventions can be difficult to 
achieve and how new mapping conventions are developing to 
meet the needs of modern cartography.

Here is an accessible and enlightening guide to the sometimes 
hidden techniques of map-making through the centuries.

MICK ASHWORTH is Director of 
Ashworth Maps and Interpretation Ltd 
and Consultant Editor to The Times 
Atlas of the World. He is also a Fellow of 
the Royal Geographical Society.

224 pp, 228 x 176 mm 
c. 108 colour illus 
9781851245192 
HB £19.99 
July 2019

ALSO OF INTEREST

Mapping Shakespeare’s World 
Peter Whitfield
9781851242573 
PB with flaps £25.00



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    7

50 Maps and the 
Stories they Tell 
Jerry Brotton and Nick Millea

From medieval maps to digital cartograms, this book features 
highlights from the Bodleian Library’s extraordinary map collection 
together with rare artefacts and some stunning examples from 
twenty-first-century map-makers.

Each map is accompanied by a narrative revealing the story behind 
how it came to be made and the significance of what it shows. The 
chronological arrangement highlights how cartography has evolved 
over the centuries and how it reflects political and social change.

Showcasing a twelfth-century Arabic map of the Mediterranean, 
highly decorated portolan charts, military maps, trade maps, a 
Siberian sealskin map, maps of heaven and hell, C.S. Lewis’s map 
of Narnia, J.R.R. Tolkien’s cosmology of Middle-earth and Grayson 
Perry’s tapestry map, this book is a treasure-trove of cartographical 
delights spanning over a thousand years.

JERRY BROTTON is Professor of 
Renaissance Studies at Queen Mary 
University of London. NICK MILLEA is 
Map Librarian at the Bodleian Library. 

144 pp, 196 x 196 mm
c. 80 colour illus
9781851245239
PB with flaps £12.00
July 2019

Image credit (this page): Tibetan thangka 

of the Bhavacakra, showing the wheel of life. 

© Ashmolean Museum, University of Oxford, 

EA 1956.185.

ALSO OF INTEREST, see p.24

London Map Journal 
9781851245222  
HB £9.99



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    9

The Selden Map of 
China
A New Understanding of 
the Ming Dynasty

Hongping Annie Nie

Dating from the seventeenth century at the height of the Ming 
Dynasty, the Selden Map of China reveals a country very different 
from popular conceptions of the time, looking not inward to the 
Asian landmass but outward to the sea. Discovered in the stacks of 
the Bodleian Library, this beautifully decorative map of China is in 
fact a seafaring chart showing Ming Dynasty trade routes. It is the 
earliest surviving example of Chinese merchant cartography and is 
evidence that Ming China was outward-looking, capitalistic 
and vibrant.

Exploring the commercial aims of the Ming Dynasty, the port city 
of Quanzhou and its connections with the voyages of the early 
traveller Zheng He, this book describes the historical background 
of the era in which the map was used. It also includes an analysis 
of the skills and techniques involved in Chinese map-making and 
the significance of the compass bearings, scale and ratios found 
on the map, all of which combine to represent a breakthrough in 
cartographic techniques.

The enthralling story revealed by this extraordinary artefact is 
central to an understanding of the long history of China’s 
relationship with the sea and with the wider world.

HONGPING ANNIE NIE is a Teaching 
and Research Associate of the University 
of Oxford China Centre and a Senior 
Member of St Anthony’s College, Oxford.

96 pp, 259 x 237 mm
c. 40 colour illus
9781851245246
HB £20.00
June 2019

ALSO OF INTEREST, see p.23

Lost Maps of the Caliphs: Drawing the 
World in Eleventh-Century Cairo
Yossef Rapoport & Emilie Savage-Smith
9781851244911
HB £37.50



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    11

Babel
Adventures in Translation

Dennis Duncan, Stephen 
Harrison, Katrin Kohl and 
Matthew Reynolds

This innovative collection of essays shows how linguistic diver-
sity has inspired people across time and cultures to embark on 
adventurous journeys through the translation of texts. It tells the 
story of how ideas have travelled via the medium of translation into 
different languages and cultures, focusing on illustrated examples 
ranging from Greek papyri through illuminated manuscripts and 
fine early books to fantasy languages (such as J.R.R. Tolkien’s 
Elvish), the search for a universal language and the challenges of 
translation in multicultural Britain.

Starting with the concept of Babel itself, which illustrates the early 
cultural prominence of multilingualism, and with an illustration of 
a Mediterranean language of four millennia ago (Linear A), which 
still resists deciphering, it goes on to examine how languages have 
interacted with each other in different contexts.

The book also explores the multilingual transmission of key texts 
in religion, science (the history of Euclid), animal fable (from Aesop 
in Greek to Beatrix Potter via La Fontaine, with some fascinating 
Southeast Asian books), fairy tale, fantasy and translations of the 
great Greek epics of Homer.

It is lavishly illustrated with a diverse range of material, from 
papyrus fragments found at Oxyrhynchus to Esperanto handbooks 
to Asterix cartoons, each offering its own particular 
adventure into translation.

DENNIS DUNCAN is Munby Fellow in 
Bibliography, University of Cambridge. 
STEPHEN HARRISON is Professor of 
Latin Literature, University of Oxford, 
and Fellow and Tutor in Classics, 
Corpus Christi College, Oxford. KATRIN 
KOHL is Professor of German Literature, 
University of Oxford, and Fellow and 
Tutor in German, Jesus College, Oxford. 
MATTHEW REYNOLDS is Professor of 
English and Comparative Criticism, 
University of Oxford, and Fellow 
and Tutor in English Language and 
Literature, St Anne’s College, Oxford.

176 pp, 244 x 207 mm
c. 65 colour illus
9781851245093
HB £20.00
February 2019

VISIT THE EXHIBITION
Bodleian Libraries, Oxford 
Babel: Adventures in Translation 
February – June 2019



REANNOUNCED

Typographic Firsts
Adventures in Early 
Printing

John Boardley

How were the first fonts made? Who invented italics? When did we 
work out how to print in colour?

Many of the standard features of printed books were designed 
by pioneering typographers and printers in the latter half of the 
fifteenth century. Although Johannes Gutenberg is credited with 
printing the first books in Europe with moveable type, at the height 
of the Renaissance many different European printers and publishers 
found innovative solutions to replicate the appearance of 
manuscript books in print and improve on them. The illustrated 
examples in Typographic Firsts originate in those early decades, 
bringing into focus the influences and innovations that shaped the 
printed book and established a Western typographic canon. 

From the practical challenges of polychromatic printing or printing 
music staves and notes to the techniques for illustrating books 
with woodcuts, producing books for children and the design of the 
first fonts, these stories chart the invention of the printed book, 
the world’s first means of mass communication. Also covering title 
pages, maps, printing in gold and printing in colour, this book shows 
how a mixture of happenstance and brilliant technological innova-
tion came together to form the typographic and design conventions 
of the book.

JOHN BOARDLEY is a writer and 
design consultant. 

208 pp, 245 x 190 mm 
70 colour illus 
9781851244737 
HB £25.00 
March 2019

www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    13

ALSO OF INTEREST

Designing English: Early 
Literature on the Page
Daniel Wakelin
9781851244751
HB £30.00 



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    15

Oxford Botanic 
Garden
A Guide

Simon Hiscock and Chris 
Thorogood

With photographs by 
Alexandra Davies

Oxford Botanic Garden has occupied its central Oxford site next to 
the river Cherwell continuously since its foundation in 1621 and is 
the UK’s oldest botanic garden. The birthplace of botanical science 
in the UK, it has been a leading centre for research since the 1600s. 
Today, the garden holds a collection of over 5,000 different types 
of plant, some of which exist nowhere else and are of international 
conservation importance. 

This guide explores Oxford Botanic Garden’s many historic and 
innovative features, from the walled garden to the waterlily pool, 
the glasshouses, the rock garden, the water garden and ‘Lyra’s 
bench’. It also gives a detailed explanation of the medicinal and 
taxonomic beds and special plant collections.

Lavishly illustrated with photographs taken throughout the seasons, 
this book not only provides a fascinating historical overview but 
also offers a practical guide to the Oxford Botanic Garden and 
its work today. Featuring a map of the entire site and a historical 
timeline, it is guaranteed to enhance any visit and is also a beautiful 
souvenir to take home.

SIMON HISCOCK is Director of Oxford 
Botanic Garden and Arboretum. CHRIS 
THOROGOOD is Head of Science and 
Public Engagement for Oxford Botanic 
Garden and Arboretum. ALEXANDRA 
DAVIES is a garden & lifestyle 
photographer based in Oxfordshire.

80 pp, 218 x 218 mm
60 colour illus
9781851245208
PB with flaps £5.99
June 2019

14    NEW

ALSO OF INTEREST

Oxford Botanic Garden & 
Arboretum: A Brief History
Stephen A. Harris
9781851244652
PB with flaps £14.99



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    Children’s Books / NEW   1716    NEW / Children’s Books

The Princess who 
Hid in a Tree
Jackie Holderness
Illustrated by Alan Marks

This story is about a brave and kind Anglo-Saxon princess called 
Frideswide who lived in Oxford a long time ago and just happened 
to be brilliant at climbing very tall trees. Her talent came in useful 
one day when a wicked king tried to kidnap her. How did she and 
her friends escape, and what happened to the king and his soldiers? 

With stunning illustrations by award-winning artist Alan Marks, 
Saint Frideswide’s legend is retold for young children as a tale of 
adventure, courage in the face of danger, friendship and kindness, 
with a few surprises along the way.  

The church Frideswide founded in Oxford was on the site of what is 
now Christ Church, and the princess’s medieval shrine can still be 
seen inside the Cathedral.

This beautiful picture book is sure to be treasured by any child who 
loves tales of adventure. It will appeal to children learning about the 
Anglo-Saxons, to readers who like feisty heroines and to visitors to 
Oxford, as a meaningful souvenir of their visit.

JACKIE HOLDERNESS is currently the 
Cathedral Education Officer at Christ 
Church, Oxford. She has written and 
published a wide range of educational 
books and materials. ALAN MARKS has 
illustrated children’s books for several 
decades and has been awarded the 
Carnegie Medal and the Smarties Prize 
for his work in book illustration. 

40 pp, 247 x 200 mm
Fully illustrated 
9781851245185 
HB £12.99 
April 2019

But, one day, a message arrived from a nearby 
kingdom. Algar, the King of Mercia, said he wanted to 
marry Frideswide. He threatened that if the princess 
refused him, he would attack Oxford and kidnap her by 
force. His soldiers were already on their way.

Frideswide’s father and mother were very worried.  

‘I have an idea,’ said Frideswide’s dearest friend, Hilla. 
‘We can use the river to escape by boat. We could hide 
in the woods at Binsey, where there are many briars and 
thorn trees.’

But a few days later, without warning, Algar’s men 
came back, hacking their way into the forest. 

‘Quick!’ whispered the princess, ‘Climb into the trees!’ 
The three women hid themselves in the branches. 

They held their breath. But the puzzled soldiers did not 
find them and had to tell a furious Algar that the princess 
had completely disappeared.

Hilla said, ‘We need to find a safer place to hide. 
Let’s use the river again and row all night. We can 
hide in the daytime.’

Silently, they sped through the darkness, through 
curtains of weeping willow, until their arms and 
hands were sore from rowing. 



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    19

MAJOR NEW EDITION

Provenance 
Research in Book 
History
A Handbook

David Pearson

Since this handbook was first published in 1994, interest in the 
book as a material object, and in the ways in which books have 
been owned, read and used, has burgeoned. Now established 
as a standard reference work, this book has been revised and 
expanded with a new set of over 200 colour illustrations, updated 
bibliographies and extended international coverage of libraries and 
online resources. 

It covers the history and understanding of inscriptions, bookplates, 
ink and binding stamps, mottoes and heraldry, and describes 
how to identify owners and track down books from particular 
collections via library and sale catalogues. Each section features an 
evaluated bibliography listing further sources, both online and in 
print. Illustrated examples of the many kinds of ownership evidence 
which can be found in books are also shown throughout. Relevant 
to anyone seeking to identify previous owners of books, or trace 
private libraries, this title will also support the work of all book 
historians interested in the history of reading or the use of books 
and in the book as a material object. An essential handbook for 
anyone working in provenance research.

DAVID PEARSON is a leading expert 
on provenance and historic books. 
He retired in 2017 from a career in 
libraries and now writes and teaches 
on book history.

c. 448 pp, 234 x 156 mm
c. 200 colour illus
9781851245109
HB £50.00
April 2019

Published in North America by Oak 
Knoll Press

18    NEW

PRAISE FOR THE FIRST EDITION

It has immediately become 
indispensable.

David McKitterick, Times Literary 
Supplement

For the first time, scholars can turn 
to a well-organized, comprehen-
sive, and accurate account of book 
ownership. 

John Bidwell, Library Quarterly



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    NEW    21

Korean Treasures: 
Volume 2
Rare Books, Manuscripts 
and Artefacts in the 
Bodleian Libraries and 
Museums of Oxford 
University

Minh Chung

Many important and valuable rare books, manuscripts and artefacts 
related to Korea have been acquired by donations throughout 
the long history of the Bodleian Libraries and the museums of the 
University of Oxford. However, due to an early lack of specialist 
knowledge in this area, many of these Korean items were largely 
neglected. Following on from the publication of the first volume 
of these forgotten treasures, this book collects together further 
important and often unique objects.

 Notable items include the only surviving Korean example of an 
eighteenth-century world map, hand-drawn, with a set of twelve 
globe gores on a single sheet; rare Korean coins and charms 
including excellent examples of the 1423 Chosŏn t’ongbo 朝鲜通寶; 
official correspondence from the archives of the United Society 
for the Propagation of the Gospel, shining a light on the history of 
Christian missions from the opening of Korea in the 1880s until after 
the Korean War; photographs from the end of the nineteenth century 
up to the 1960s showing village and street scenes; a rare silk coat 
with inner armour plates of lacquered hide; a massive iron padlock 
inlaid with silver character inscriptions, bronze shoes and spears with 
parallel-edged blades; spectacles with dark crystal lenses and frames 
of horn; an elaborately decorated bow, arrows and quiver for wearing 
with court dress and many other rare artefacts.

MINH CHUNG is Head of the Bodleian 
China Centre Library and Korean 
Collections of the University of Oxford 
(2001–) and Chair of the Korea Library 
Group, UK. He was Head Librarian 
of Teikyo University in Durham 
(1990–2001) and Subject Consultant 
(Japanese and Korean) to the Library of 
the University of Durham (1999–2001).

160 pp, 250 x 210 mm
120 colour illus
9781851245260
HB £35.00
May 2019

ALSO OF INTEREST

Korean Treasures: 
Volume 1
Minh Chung
9781851242870
HB £35.00



REANNOUNCED

Medieval 
Manuscripts 
from the Mainz 
Charterhouse 
in the Bodleian 
Library, Oxford 
A Descriptive Catalogue

Daniela Mairhofer

The Bodleian Library is one of the few libraries outside Germany 
with a substantial number of medieval manuscripts from the 
German-speaking lands. These manuscripts, most of which were 
acquired by Archbishop Laud in the 1630s, during the Thirty Years War, 
mainly consist of major groups of codices from ecclesiastical houses 
in the Rhine-Main area, that is Würzburg, Mainz and Eberbach. Their 
potential contribution to the religious and intellectual history of these 
foundations and to the study of German medieval culture as a whole 
is immeasurable.

These volumes contain descriptions of over one hundred medieval 
manuscripts, mostly Latin, from the Charterhouse St Michael at Mainz, 
founded in the early 1320s. Dating from the tenth to the fifteenth 
centuries, they reflect the spirituality and literary interest of the 
Carthusian order.

This is the first major publication on the Mainz Charterhouse 
manuscript collection. Published in two volumes, it provides 
authoritative and superbly detailed descriptions, including infor-
mation about the physical characteristics, decoration, binding and 
provenance of the manuscripts. Each manuscript is illustrated.

DANIELA MAIRHOFER is Assistant 
Professor in the Department of Classics 
at Princeton University.

Vol 1: 920 pp; Vol 2: 896 pp, 234 x 156 mm
185 b&w illus
9781851244546
HB 2 Vols £395.00
September 2018

22    NEW

ALSO OF INTEREST

Medieval Manuscripts from 
Würzburg in the Bodleian 
Library: A Descriptive 
Catalogue
Daniela Mairhofer
9781851244195 
HB £200

www.bodleianshop.co.uk    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS    23

Lost Maps of the 
Caliphs
Drawing the World in 
Eleventh-Century Cairo

Yossef Rapoport and Emilie 
Savage-Smith

YOSSEF RAPOPORT is Reader in 
Islamic History, Queen Mary University 
of London. EMILIE SAVAGE-SMITH, 
Fellow of the British Academy, is 
recently retired as Professor of the 
History of Islamic Science at the 
Oriental Institute, University of Oxford. 
She continues as Fellow Archivist of St 
Cross College.

368 pp, 229 x 152 mm 
25 colour + 69 b&w illus 
9781851244911 
HB £37.50 
November 2018
Co-published with the University 
of Chicago Press

About a millennium ago, someone in Cairo completed a large 
and richly illustrated book guiding the reader on a journey from 
the outermost cosmos and planets to Earth and its lands, islands, 
features and inhabitants. This treatise, known as The Book of 
Curiosities, was unknown to modern scholars until a remarkable 
manuscript copy surfaced in 2000.

Lost Maps of the Caliphs provides the first general overview 
of The Book of Curiosities and the unique insight it offers into 
medieval Islamic thought. The authors use The Book of Curiosities 
to re-evaluate the development of astrology, geography and 
cartography in the first four centuries of Islam. Early astronomical 
‘maps’ and drawings demonstrate the medieval understanding of 
the structure of the cosmos and illustrate the pervasive assumption 
that almost any visible celestial event had an effect upon life 
on Earth. Lost Maps of the Caliphs also reconsiders the history 
of global communication networks at the turn of the previous 
millennium. It shows the Fatimid Empire, and its capital Cairo, as a 
global maritime power, with tentacles spanning from the Eastern 
Mediterranean to the Indus Valley and the East African coast.

Not only is The Book of Curiosities one of the greatest achievements 
of medieval map-making, it is also a remarkable contribution to the 
story of Islamic civilization.

M a c r o c o s m  t o  M i c r o c o s m  37

This horizon is associated with moisture, because the Sun, as it moves 
towards it, distributes the dew and moisture that had accumulated 
during the day as a result of  the Sun’s absorption and removal of  the 
moisture. The wind coming from this direction is called dabūr (west 
wind) and is wet and damp.

The northern horizon, at the very bottom of the diagram, has a label that 
in this early copy is nearly obliterated, but is preserved in some of the later 
copies of the treatise in which the contents of this diagram are treated as 
text but not in a diagrammatic form. Its label reads:

This northern horizon is very cold due to its distance from the orbit of 
the Sun and its heat. It comes close to the pole of the Earth. The wind 
that blows from that direction is called the north wind (shimāl).22

F i g.  2 .2 .  The horoscope of Iskandar Sultan (grandson of Tīmūr, also known as Tamer-
lane), calculated for Rabīʿ I 786/April 25, 1384. In the ring of twelve medallions, the zodi-
acal signs are represented by allegorical forms arranged in a counterclockwise sequence, 
beginning with Aries at 9 o’clock. London, Wellcome Library, MS Persian 474, fols. 18b– 19a.

CHI Rapoport 14762 book.indb   37 1/17/18   1:51 PM

36 Chapter Two

Returning to the diagram from the Book of  Curiosities in fig. 2.1 and 
plate 19, the next innermost ring contains the names of thirty- six classical 
constellations— the twenty- one northern constellations and the fifteen 
southern ones— with each depicted in the ring beneath by a pattern of dots 
representing stars. The subsequent inner two rings contain the names of the 
twenty- eight Bedouin “lunar mansions”— a favorite topic of the author— 
accompanied by representations of their star groups.

At the center of the diagram is the Earth, with its seven “climes” or zones 
of the inhabited world. At the point marked “eastern horizon” at the left- 
hand side of the diagram, there is a label written vertically reading:

This horizon is very dry because, when the Sun rises there, it absorbs the 
dampness and it dries and expels the nocturnal moisture. The dry wind 
coming from this direction is called ṣabā (east wind).

The western horizon is labeled:

F i g.  2 .1 .  The opening diagram of the Book of Curiosities, titled “The Illustration of the En-
compassing Sphere, and the Manner in Which It Embraces All Existence, and Its Extent,” 
interpreted in a schematic diagram.

CHI Rapoport 14762 book.indb   36 1/17/18   1:51 PM

P l at e  16.  The Caspian Sea in the Book of Curiosities. Oxford, Bodleian Library, MS Arab. 
c. 90, fol. 31b, copied ca. 1200.

CHI Rapoport 14762 book.indb   15 1/17/18   1:52 PM

P l at e  1 5 .  Map of the Indus- Ganges river system from the Book of Curiosities. Oxford, 
Bodleian Library, MS Arab. c. 90, fol. 43b, copied ca. 1200.

CHI Rapoport 14762 book.indb   14 1/17/18   1:52 PM



72  tolkien treasures

‘Beleg finds Flinding in Taur-na-Fúin’
Illustration later entitled, ‘Fangorn Forest’, 
July 1928
Watercolour, black and coloured ink
MS. Tolkien Drawings 89, fol. 14

Detail shows the Elven huntsman, 
Beleg, approaching the exhausted 
figure of Flinding, an Elf of 
Nargothrond who had escaped from 
the mines of Morgoth.

www.bodleianshop.co.uk    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS    2524   NEW / Stationery

Tolkien: Treasures
Catherine McIlwaine

Featuring highlights from the Tolkien archives held at the Bodleian 
Library, this book explores many aspects of J.R.R. Tolkien’s life and 
work, from his childhood in the Midlands and his experience of the 
First World War to his independent studies at school and university. 
Bringing together his exquisite illustrations for The Silmarillion, The 
Hobbit and The Lord of the Rings and the intricate maps he created 
showing the topography of Middle-earth – the land he invented – 
this is the perfect introduction to Tolkien’s creative imagination, 
giving a unique insight into the life of this extraordinary writer, artist 
and scholar.

CATHERINE MCILWAINE is the Tolkien 
Archivist at the Bodleian Libraries, 
University of Oxford.

144 pp, 196 x 196 mm 
100 colour illus 
9781851244966 
PB with flaps £12.00
June 2018

Tolkien Smaug Journal
9781851245277
HB £9.99 incl VAT
March 2019

London Map Journal
9781851245222
HB £9.99 incl VAT
March 2019

Tolkien River Elves Journal
9781851245215
HB £9.99 incl VAT
March 2019

scholar and author  53

‘A Merry Christmas’ 
 1932
Detail shows the Oxford skyline, 
with three vertical lines on the 
right indicating the location of the 
Tolkien family home. 
Watercolour, black and coloured ink 
MS. Tolkien Drawings 57

New Stationery Range

Journals

The Bodleian Library's exciting new range of journals showcases 
gorgeous illustrations from our collections on the covers. Designed to 
be easily portable or to fit in a small bag, each hard cover journal is 207 
x 140mm, with 160 lined pages of high quality paper. Every journal is 
finished with a sturdy elastic band closure, ribbon marker and elastic 
pen holder. An expanding wallet for storing papers is also included 
on the inside back cover. Produced to a high standard with careful 
attention to finishing and details, they make the perfect gift for all 
writers and stationery lovers.



26    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS www.bodleianshop.co.uk    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS    27

Tolkien: Maker of 
Middle-earth
Catherine McIlwaine

CATHERINE MCILWAINE is the Tolkien 
Archivist at the Bodleian Libraries, 
University of Oxford.

416 pp, 259 x 237 mm 
312 colour illus 
9781851244850 
HB £40.00 
June 2018

This lavishly illustrated book explores the huge creative endeavour 
behind Tolkien’s enduring popularity. Using pages from his 
manuscripts, drawings, maps and letters, it traces the creative process 
behind his most famous literary works – The Hobbit, The Lord of the 
Rings and The Silmarillion – and reproduces personal photographs and 
private papers, some of which have never been seen before in print. 

Tolkien drew on his deep knowledge of medieval literature and 
language to inform his literary imagination. This book charts the main 
themes in Tolkien’s life and work including the influence of northern 
languages and legends on the creation of his own legendarium; his 
concept of ‘Faërie’ as a literary construct; the central importance of his 
invented languages and visual imagination in his fantasy writing; as 
well as the encouragement he derived from the literary group known 
as the Inklings. 

Bringing together the largest collection of original Tolkien material 
ever assembled in a single volume, this book draws on the Tolkien 
archive at the Bodleian Library, University of Oxford and at Marquette 
University, Milwaukee, as well as private collections. The many 
worlds of J.R.R. Tolkien – scholarly, literary, creative and domestic 
– are brought together in these pages, offering a rich and detailed 
understanding and appreciation of an extraordinary author.

Better than the show itself, with all the things she wanted to 
include in the show but couldn’t.

Melanie McDonagh, The Spectator

The excellent catalogue is well worth its £40.

The Times

I can honestly say it is not just a beautiful and important art book, 
but a critical biographical publication for study and research too. 
Well done! … A wonderful, and important, book. Don’t wait to get 
one if you are on the fence! 

@TolkienGuide

This is a near-perfect collection and an utter delight for those who 
love Middle-earth.

Starburst Magazine

J.R.R. Tolkien fans needs to know about Tolkien: Maker of 
Middle-earth … Incredible … A hefty book packed full of 
gorgeous, fascinating images.

io9

The single best, and best 
value, one-stop-shop for the 
visual material associated 
with JRR Tolkien.

The Notion Club Papers – an 
Inklings Blog



28    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS www.bodleianshop.co.uk    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS    29

Martin Lister and 
his Remarkable 
Daughters
The Art of Science in the 
Seventeenth Century

Anna Marie Roos

Martin Lister, royal physician and fellow of the Royal Society, was an 
extraordinarily prolific natural historian with an expertise in shells 
and molluscs. 

Disappointed with the work of established artists, Lister decided 
to teach his daughters, Susanna and Anna, how to illustrate the 
specimens he studied. The sisters became so skilled at this that 
Lister entrusted them with his great work, Historiæ Conchyliorum, 
assembled between 1685 and 1692. This first comprehensive study 
of conchology consisted of over 1,000 copperplates of shells and 
molluscs collected from around the world. Martin Lister and his 
Remarkable Daughters reconstructs the creation of this master-
work, from the identification of the original shells to the drawings 
themselves, and from the engraved copperplates to the draft prints 
and final books. 

Susanna and Anna portrayed the shells not only as curious 
and beautiful objects, but also as specimens of natural history 
rendered with sensitivity and keen scientific empiricism. Beautiful 
in their own right, these illustrations and engravings reveal the 
early techniques behind scientific illustration together with the 
often unnoticed role of women in the scientific revolution. 

ANNA MARIE ROOS is Reader in the 
History of Science and Medicine at the 
University of Lincoln.

256 pp, 234 x 156 mm 
46 colour + 33 b&w illus 
9781851244898 
HB £25.00 
October 2018

Plate 6 (above) Frontispiece of MS. Lister 19. The almanac was 
published c. 1661 ; Lister made annotations in it from 1663 .

Plate 7 (left) Franz Michael Regenfuss, Auserlesene Schnecken, 
Muschelen und andre Schaalthiere (Copenhagen, 1758), plate 
5, shows the dorsal and ventral sides of shells arranged 
symmetrically to make a pleasing design. 

Plate 8 Door snail. Drawing by the author.

12 13

martin  lister  &  his  remarkable  daughters

and perhaps a women-only party to celebrate the birth with delicacies 
and wine.1 Susanna then attended a service of thanksgiving at St John 
the Evangelist to celebrate the birth, a Protestant version of the Catholic 
ritual of churching. In this way the community of Radclive recognized 
Susanna’s status as a mother. 

birth of a natur alist

Little is known about the upbringing of Martin Lister. His eldest sibling 
Richard inherited the family estates in Buckinghamshire and Lincolnshire, 
so Martin received an education to ready him for a profession as a doctor, 
clergyman or lawyer. Susanna probably introduced Martin to the rudi-
ments of reading and was responsible for his basic moral and religious 
education through the Psalms and the testament. Her letters indicate a 
good reading proficiency and irregular phonetic spelling, typical of court 
ladies of the period. Susanna and her son had an affectionate relationship 
throughout their lives, she sending him gossip about the family and food 
packages when he went to university, including ‘a goose pye with a duck 
in the belly of it’.2

As a young lady, Susanna had been a maid of honour for Queen Anne 
of Denmark in James I’s reign, and was considered one of the most 
distinguished beauties of her time. Several of her portraits are still extant, 

fig. 6 Radclive Manor, Buckinghamshire

fig. 7 Engraving of Susanna Temple Lister, 1620.

‘Invention … does not consist in creating out of void, but out of 
chaos’ – Mary Shelley  

In the 200 years since its first publication, the story of Frankenstein’s 
creation during stormy days and nights at Byron’s Villa Diodati on 
Lake Geneva has become literary legend. In this book, Daisy Hay 
returns to the objects and manuscripts of the novel’s genesis in 
order to assemble its story anew.  

Frankenstein was inspired by the extraordinary people surround- 
ing the eighteen-year-old author and by the places and historical 
dramas that formed the backdrop of her youth. Featuring 
manuscripts, portraits, illustrations and artefacts, ‘The Making of 
Mary Shelley’s Frankenstein’ explores the novel’s time and place, 
its people, the relics of its long afterlife and the notebooks in which 
it was created. Hay strips Frankenstein back to its constituent 
parts, revealing an uneven novel written by a young woman deeply 
engaged in the process of working out what she thought about 
the pressing issues of her time: science, politics, religion, slavery, 
maternity, the imagination, creativity and community. This is a 
compelling and innovative biography of the novel for all those 
fascinated by its essential, brilliant chaos.

DAISY HAY is the author of Young 
Romantics: The Shelleys, Byron and 
Other Tangled Lives and Mr and Mrs 
Disraeli: A Strange Romance.

128 pp, 210 x 170 mm
55 colour illus 
9781851244867 
PB with flaps £12.99 
September 2018

ALSO OF INTEREST

The Original Frankenstein

Mary Shelley (with Percy Shelley) 
Edited by Charles E. Robinson
9781851243969
HB £14.99
Not for sale in North America

This is the extraordinary and compel-
ling story of how a scientific father 
and his two artistic daughters created 
the first comprehensive, illustrated 
account of the biology of molluscs.

T.R. Birkhead, author of The Wonderful 
Mr Willughby (Bloomsbury 2018) 

An excellent introduction to Mary 
Shelley’s Frankenstein, which 
merits especial praise for its superb 
illustrations from the Bodleian’s 
incomparable archive.

Miranda Seymour

The Making of 
Mary Shelley’s 
Frankenstein
Daisy Hay

62

I shut my eyes & felt the wind & our swift motion alone’.3 Frankenstein, 
however, she set adrift without the consolation of company and the 
novel’s final image is of the Creature leaping away from a community 
of men onto an ice-raft. Thus, as the story ends, he is ‘borne away by 
the waves, and lost in darkness and distance’.4

A lightning-framed lake is not the only element of the Swiss 
landscape to appear in Frankenstein. The novel also testifies to the deep 
and profound influence of Mont Blanc on the imaginations of both 

27. Percy Bysshe Shelley, view across Lake Geneva. 

28. Percy Bysshe Shelley, sketches of sailing boats.



30    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS www.bodleianshop.co.uk    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS    31

It’s All Greek
Borrowed Words and their 
Histories

Alexander Tulloch

Most of us are aware that words such as geometry, mathematics, 
phobia and hypochondria derive from Ancient Greek, but did you 
know that marmalade, pirate, sketch and purse can also trace their 
linguistic origins back to the Athens of 500 bce?

This book offers a word-by-word look at the influence of Greek on 
everyday words in English, telling the stories behind the etymolog-
ical developments of each example and tracing their routes into 
modern English via Latin and European languages. It also explains 
connections with Ancient Greek culture, in particular mythology, 
politics and warfare, and includes proverbs and quotations from 
Greek literature.

Taken together, these words show how we are deeply indebted to 
the language spoken in Athens 2,500 years ago for the everyday 
vocabulary we use when conducting our daily business.

ALEXANDER TULLOCH is a full-time 
author, linguist and translator. He is 
also a Fellow of the Chartered Institute 
of Linguists.

224 pp, 184 x 118 mm 
c. 30 b&w illus 
9781851245055 
HB £12.99 
November 2018

The Real McCoy 
and 149 Other 
Eponyms
Claire Cock-Starkey

The English language is rich with eponyms – words that are 
named after an individual – some better known than others. 
This book features 150 of the most interesting and enlightening 
specimens, delving into the origins of the words and describing 
the fascinating people after whom they were named.

Eponyms are derived from numerous sources. Some are 
named in honour of a style icon, inventor or explorer, such as 
pompadour, Kalashnikov and Cadillac. Others have their roots in 
Greek or Roman mythology, such as panic and tantalize. A number 
of eponyms, however, are far from celebratory and were created to 
indicate a rather less positive association – into this category can 
be filed boycott, Molotov cocktail and sadist. 

Encompassing eponyms from medicine, botany, invention, 
science, fashion, food and literature, this book uncovers the 
intriguing tales of discovery, mythology, innovation and infamy 
behind the eponyms we use every day. The perfect addition to 
any wordsmith’s bookshelf.

CLAIRE COCK-STARKEY is the author of 
The Book Lovers’ Miscellany (2017) and 
A Library Miscellany (2018).

144 pp, 184 x 118 mm 
9781851244980 
HB £9.99 
October 2018

31

The lAbours of hercules
What we normally refer to as the ‘Labours of Hercules’ 
were known in Greek as Herakleous athloi (Ἡρακλέους 
ἆθλοι) and are an account in Greek mythology of the 
twelve tasks the hero Heraklēs (Hercules was the 
Romans’ name for him) was required to complete as a 
punishment for having been tricked into killing all twelve 
of his children. The labours, or athloi, were:

1. Slay the Nemean lion.
2. Slay the nine-headed Lernaean hydra.
3. Capture the Cerynaiean hind.
4. Capture the Erymanthean boar.
5. Clean out the Augean stables in a single day.
6. Kill the Stymphalian birds.
7. Capture the Cretan bull.
8. Steal the mares of Diomedes.
9. Bring back the girdle of Hippolyta, Queen of the 

Amazons.
10. Fetch the cattle belonging to the monster Geryon.
11. Steal the apples of the Hesperides.
12. Capture and return with Cerberus.

All twelve tasks had to be completed within twelve years, 
and of course our hero managed it.

30

The idea of an ‘asylum’ as a safe place in which to seek 
refuge dates from the 1640s, and as a protective shelter, 
such as a ‘lunatic asylum’, from the eighteenth century.

Athlete
There are two closely related Greek nouns associated 
with the derivation of this word. Αn athlon (ἆθλον) was 
a prize awarded to the winner of a sporting contest, and 
an athlos (ἆθλος) was a struggle or contest between rival 
contestants, whether on the sports field or on the field 
of battle. The associated verbs were athleuein (ἀθλεύειν), 
‘to struggle’, ‘to contend for a prize’, and athlein (ἀθλεῖν), 
meaning ‘to contend’ or simply ‘to be an athlete’.

From a historical and cultural point of view it is 
interesting to note how the ideas of sport and combat 
were inseparable in the minds of the Ancient Greeks. 

87

Euthanasia
Now used in English exclusively to mean ‘mercy killing’, 
this word always implies that somebody has taken it 
upon himself or herself to end another person’s life and 
simultaneously their suffering. But it has only had this 
meaning since the second half of the nineteenth century; 
its original meaning was ‘noble’ or ‘good death’. 

Arguably the most famous example of a ‘noble death’ 
is provided by the Greek philosopher Socrates, who, after 
being found guilty of ‘corrupting the young’ by encourag-
ing them to question the traditional ideas concerning 
the gods, was condemned to death by an Athenian jury. 
The means of execution in those days was by poison, and 
Socrates duly drank the proffered cup of hemlock and 
died. He accepted his fate with honourable, dignified 
stoicism, but the manner of his going is still more akin 
to what we would think of as suicide than to ‘euthanasia’. 

The original Greek word was euthanasia (εὐθανασία), 
derived from two elements: eu- (εὐ-), ‘well’ or ‘good’, and 
thanatos (θáνατος), ‘death’. 

86

should use this particular exclamation of surprise, delight 
and satisfaction, we need to have a brief look at Greek 
grammar.

In fact, the word is really heurēka (εὕρηκα). It is the 
perfect tense of the verb heuriskein (εὑρίσκειν), ‘to find’, 
and therefore means ‘I have found [it]!’

 
 
ArchiMedes
The reason ‘eureka’ has entered the English language is 
supposedly due to the brilliant Athenian mathematician 
and scientist Archimedes (c. 287–212 bce). The story goes 
that he was asked to find out if the goldsmiths working 
on a crown for the king of Syracuse, Hiero II, had added 
base metal to the gold and were therefore short-changing 
the ruler and his court. Archimedes, it is said, whilst 
languishing in the bath one day, noticed how his body 
caused the water to rise further up the side of the bath 
the deeper he lowered himself into it. That is, he discov-
ered what we now refer to as ‘displacement’ and was able 
to use the finding as the basis for calculating the ratio of 
gold to metal in the crown. He was so elated at what he 
had discovered that, like the archetypal absent-minded 
professor, he jumped out of the bath and ran naked 
through the streets shouting ‘eureka! ’ ‘eureka! ’ – ‘I’ve 
found it! I’ve found it!’ – to the bemused (and no doubt 
amused) bystanders.

21

becoming tense as war loomed, and by 1938 Hungary was 
allied with Nazi Germany. As a Jew, Bíró faced persecu-
tion so he and his brother fled to Paris and then Madrid. 
Argentine president Augustín Justo was impressed with 
Bíró’s prototype product and invited him to Argentina to 
manufacture the pens there, securing an Argentine patent 
in 1943. During the Second World War the RAF ordered 
thousands of the new ballpoint pens from Bíró to use at 
high altitude, as unlike fountain pens they did not leak. In 
1950 Bíró sold his patent to Frenchman Marcel Bich, who 
improved the design and gave them the name Bic Cristal. 
This pen revolutionized the market as it was reliable and 
cheap. However, the early association with its inventor did 
not fade in Britain and the name ‘biro’ stuck as a generic 
term for plastic ballpoint pens.

BLOOMERS bagg y trousers cinched at the ankle and worn 
under a skirt

In 1850s’ America a new women’s movement was on the rise, 
taking issue with the impractical nature of women’s dress. 
During this period women generally wore long dresses which 
dragged in the mud, and heavily boned corsets which played 
havoc with their internal organs. Elizabeth Smith Miller of 
New York began wearing an innovative new outfit inspired 
by traditional Turkish costume: a shorter dress over loose 
trousers fastened at the ankle. Amelia Jenks Bloomer, a 
fellow women’s rights activist and editor of the temperance 
journal The Lily, was inspired by Miller and took to wearing 
the ‘reform dress’, as it became known. As Bloomer garnered 
more attention for her outlandish outfit, it became associated 

20

BERSERK acting in an out-of-control manner

The word ‘berserk’ derives from the ancient Norse berserkers 
– warriors who fought furiously and uncontrollably. Berserk-
ers wore the pelts of bears as cloaks and in Norse sagas were 
portrayed as having almost superhuman fighting power, 
entering battle in a trance-like state – howling like wolves, 
gnashing their teeth and terrifying all who faced them. It 
has been suggested that the berserkers used drugs or alcohol 
to create their frenzied state, but other historians maintain 
that they worked themselves up into a state of hysteria in 
order to enter battle without fear. Whatever the reason for 
their wild and indiscriminate fighting style, the berserkers 
were outlawed in 1015 by the Icelandic law code and soon 
after disbanded. The word crept into English, named after 
the Norse warriors, from 1814 when Sir Walter Scott utilized 
it in his writing.

BIRO ballpoint pen

Hungarian László Bíró (1899–1985) was a newspaper editor 
who became fed up with fountain pens smudging and 
spilling ink on the page when he was making notes. He 
noticed that newspaper ink was much quicker to dry and 
yet was too thick to flow from a fountain pen. Bíró realized 
a new pen technology was needed. He began working with 
his brother György and machinist Andor Goy to develop a 
workable ballpoint pen. The idea had been patented by John 
Loud in the late nineteenth century, but his design did not 
work on paper and was used only for marking leather. By 
1931 Bíró had developed a prototype pen, which he showed 
at the Budapest World Fair. The situation in Europe was 



32    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS www.bodleianshop.co.uk    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS    33

Oxford 
Freemasons
A Social History of Apollo 
University Lodge

Joe Mordaunt Crook and 
James W. Daniel

Over the past 200 years, many thousands of undergraduates have 
been initiated into membership of Apollo – the Masonic lodge of the 
University of Oxford. These have included such diverse figures as 
Oscar Wilde, Osbert Lancaster, Samuel Reynolds Hole, Cecil Rhodes, 
Edward, Prince of Wales and his brother Leopold, Charles Canning, 
Hugh Trevor-Roper, Godfrey Elton and Roger Makins. 

Drawing on archives held in the Bodleian Library, this book is the 
first serious attempt to set the story of Apollo in the context of 
Oxford life and learning as well as its wider social and political 
diaspora. From the devastating numbers lost in the First and 
Second World Wars, as well as those decorated for bravery, to the 
significant number of Olympians who were members of the lodge, 
it also charts the lodge’s charitable work, its changes of location, 
social events and adaptation to twenty-first-century life in Oxford.

Illustrated with archival material, portraits and Masonic treasures, 
this is history in a minor key, but a minor narrative with major 
implications, documenting the remarkable numbers of Oxford 
freemasons with distinguished careers in government, law, the 
army and the Church.

JOE MORDAUNT CROOK, C.B.E., F.B.A., 
is a celebrated architectural historian; 
he is a former Slade Professor and 
Waynflete Lecturer at the University 
of Oxford, and a former Public Orator 
and Professor of Architectural History 
at the University of London. JAMES W. 
DANIEL, a Fellow of the Royal Historical 
Society, a member of Apollo for over 
fifty years and a former Grand Secretary 
(chief executive) of the United Grand 
Lodge of England, has written and 
contributed to many publications 
on Freemasonry.

224 pp, 278 x 226 mm
74 colour illus 
9781851244676 
HB £35.00 
February 2019
Published for and on behalf of 
Apollo University Lodge.

The early members of Apollo took their oaths solemnly. In his farewell 
address as Worshipful Master, Brother Ireland – ‘the elder statesman of 
Oxford Masonry’ – ‘gave a short lecture to the Brethren with regard to their 
behaviour out of the Lodge’. He warned them ‘to be particularly cautious in 
all their conduct’.32 That advice echoed an injunction in the Order’s earliest 
Constitutions. In years to come, the Brethren of Apollo would be sociable 
rather than sybaritic, and took care to ‘proceed to their meetings in their 
Academics’.33 They might seem sometimes absurd, sometimes even a little 
menacing. But they would remain fundamentally patriotic, fundamentally 
loyal. And, whatever happened, their caution could generally be relied on.

(above) Jewels, including the 
Deacon’s jewel (dove bearing 
an olive branch) bearing the 
cipher of the Prince of Wales; 
centenary jewel (light blue 
with ‘357’ on ribbon; steward’s 
jewel presented to Apollo 
University Lodge No. 711, 1832.

(opposite) The Past Master’s 
jewel, presented to William 
Beach, 1853.

34 ox for d fr eem asons

in thr ee years,  bet ween 1872 and 1875, no fewer than 27 Magdalen 
men joined Apollo out of an intake of 218; an influx second only in number 
to Christ Church with 36. Two of this group became firm friends. Their later 
careers diverged widely. But the coincidence of their meeting tells us much 
about later-ninteenth-century Oxford and still more about late-Victorian 
Apollo. The first of these was David Hunter Blair (later the Rt Revd Sir David 
Oswald Hunter Blair, 5th Bt, OSB; Abbot of Fort Augustus and titular Abbot of 
Dunfermline). The second was Oscar Wilde.

Years later, Hunter Blair recalled that when he arrived in Oxford there 
was a good deal of ‘vigorous Masonic propaganda going on’ at Magdalen.84 
The vice president of the College (Revd Reginald Bird) was at that point also 
Deputy Master of Apollo – Deputy, in fact, to the Prince of Wales. Magdalen 
was a fashionable place to be. Hunter Blair was a handsome Etonian, heir to 
a baronetcy and to a great estate at Blairquhan in Ayrshire. Oscar was simply 
Oscar. Hunter Blair went up in 1872 aged 18; Wilde in 1874 aged 20. So they 
were very close in years. Close too in their fascination with the Middle Ages 
and with Catholicism. Both were able to attend lectures by John Ruskin and 
Walter Pater; and Wilde certainly did so.85 Wilde was already a closet Catholic: 
as an infant he had been covertly baptised during a holiday in Wicklow. 
Hunter Blair converted to Catholicism in 1875, and took Wilde with him on 
a visit to Rome in 1877. There they were received by Pope Pius IX. Wilde was 

4 clerics and lawyers, 
1830s−1880s

(opposite) Oscar Wilde 
(Apollo, 1875). ‘Perfected’ into 
the 18th degree of the Rose 
Croix, 1876; advanced into the 
Mark Degree at the University 
Mark Lodge. ‘I have got rather 
keen on Masonry lately’, he 
noted in 1877; ‘I believe in it 
awfully – in fact would be 
awfully sorry to have to give it 
up.’ However, he was expelled 
from Apollo in 1883 for failing 
to pay his subscription; and 
his name was later ‘erased’ 
from the ‘Golden Book’ of the 
Rose Croix Chapter, following 
an order from the Supreme 
Council of the 33rd Degree of 
the Rite.

71

The Devil’s 
Dictionary
Ambrose Bierce
Introduction by John 
Simpson

ABSURDITY, n. A statement or belief manifestly inconsistent with one’s 
own opinion.

In 1881 Ambrose Bierce, journalist and former soldier for the 
Union army in the Civil War, began writing satirical definitions for 
the San Francisco Wasp, and then for William Randolph Hearst’s 
San Francisco Examiner. Bierce was launched on a journalistic 
career that would see him liked and loathed in equal measure – 
and earn him the title of ‘the wickedest man in San Francisco’.

In his column, Bierce, a contemporary of Mark Twain, brought 
his biting black humour to bear on spoof definitions of everyday 
words, writing deliberate mistranslations of the vocabulary of the 
establishment, the Church and the politics of his day, and shining 
a sardonic light on hypocrisy and deception.

These columns formed the beginnings of a dictionary, first published 
in 1906 as The Cynic’s Word Book. Over 100 years later, some of 
Bierce’s redefinitions still give us pause for thought – REPORTER, n. A 
writer who guesses his way to the truth and dispels it with a tempest of 
words; UN-AMERICAN, adj. Wicked, intolerable, heathenish; POLITICS, 
n. The conduct of public affairs for private advantage – making for a 
timely new edition of this irreverent and provocative satire.

AMBROSE BIERCE (1842 – c. 1914) 
was an American short story writer, 
journalist, poet and Civil War veteran. 
JOHN SIMPSON is the former Chief 
Editor of the Oxford English Dictionary. 
His memoir, The Word Detective, was 
published by Little, Brown and Basic 
Books in 2016.

248 pp, 198 x 129 mm 
9781851245079 
HB £12.99 
October 2018

21

BORE, n. A person who talks when you wish him to listen. 

BOTANY, n. The science of vegetables—those that are not 
good to eat, as well as those that are. It deals largely with 
their flowers, which are commonly badly designed, inartistic 
in color, and ill-smelling. 

BOTTLE-NOSED, adj. Having a nose created in the image of 
its maker. 

BOUNDARY, n. In political geography, an imaginary line be-
tween two nations, separating the imaginary rights of one 
from the imaginary rights of the other. 

BOUNTY, n. The liberality of one who has much, in permitting 
one who has nothing to get all that he can. 

A single swallow, it is said, devours ten millions of insects 
every year. The supplying of these insects I take to be a 
signal instance of the Creator’s bounty in providing for the 
lives of His creatures.

Henry Ward Beecher 

BRAHMA, n. He who created the Hindoos, who are preserved 
by Vishnu and destroyed by Siva—a rather neater division 
of labor than is found among the deities of some other 
nations. The Abracadabranese, for example, are created by 
Sin, maintained by Theft and destroyed by Folly. The priests 
of Brahma, like those of Abracadabranese, are holy and 
learned men who are never naughty. 

O Brahma, thou rare old Divinity,
First Person of the Hindoo Trinity,
you sit there so calm and securely,
With feet folded up so demurely—
you’re the First Person Singular, surely.

Polydore Smith 

BRAIN, n. An apparatus with which we think that we think. 
That which distinguishes the man who is content to be 
something from the man who wishes to do something. A man 

20

lightning. Leucomedon was the son of a cavern in Mount 
Ætna, and I have myself seen a man come out of a wine cellar. 

BLACKGUARD, n. A man whose qualities, prepared for display 
like a box of berries in a market—the fine ones on top—have 
been opened on the wrong side. An inverted gentleman. 

BLANK-VERSE, n. Unrhymed iambic pentameters—the most 
difficult kind of English verse to write acceptably; a kind, 
therefore, much affected by those who cannot acceptably 
write any kind. 

BODY-SNATCHER, n. A robber of grave-worms. One who 
supplies the young physicians with that with which the old 
physicians have supplied the undertaker. The hyena. 

“One night,” a doctor said, “last fall,
I and my comrades, four in all,
 When visiting a graveyard stood
Within the shadow of a wall.

“While waiting for the moon to sink
We saw a wild hyena slink
 About a new-made grave, and then
Begin to excavate its brink!

“Shocked by the horrid act, we made
A sally from our ambuscade,
 And, falling on the unholy beast,
Dispatched him with a pick and spade.”

Bettel K. Jhones 

BONDSMAN, n. A fool who, having property of his own, un-
dertakes to become responsible for that entrusted by another 
to a third. 

Philippe of Orleans wishing to appoint one of his favorites, 
a dissolute nobleman, to a high office, asked him what secu-
rity he would be able to give. “I need no bondsmen,” he re-
plied, “for I can give you my word of honor.” “And pray what 
may be the value of that?” inquired the amused regent. 
“Monsieur, it is worth its weight in gold.” 



34    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS www.bodleianshop.co.uk    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS    35

Each item in this lavishly illustrated book tells a unique story 
about natural history, the history of science, the adventures 
of collecting or the museum itself. Highlights include the only 
specimen with soft tissue in existence of the iconic dodo, the giant 
tuna brought back from Madeira on a perilous sea crossing in 1846, 
crabs collected by Darwin during his voyage on the Beagle, David 
Livingstone’s tsetse fly specimens and Mary Anning’s ichthyosaur. 
Also featured are the first described dinosaur bones, found in a 
small Oxfordshire village, the Red Lady of Paviland (who turned out 
to be a man who lived 29,000 years ago) and a meteorite from the 
planet Mars.

Since its establishment in 1860 as a separate institution, the 
Oxford University Museum of Natural History’s world-renowned 
collections have become a key centre for scientific study and its 
much-loved building an icon for visitors around the world. The 
museum currently holds over seven million scientific specimens 
including five million insects, half a million fossil specimens and 
half a million zoological specimens. It also holds an extensive 
collection of archival material relating to important naturalists such 
as Charles Darwin, William Smith, Frederick William Hope, William 
Jones and James Charles Dale. This book gives a unique insight into 
the extraordinary wealth of information that can be gleaned from 
the items in these important collections, both from the past and 
for the future.

Rare & Wonderful
Treasures from Oxford 
University Museum of 
Natural History

Kate Diston and Zoë Simmons

KATE DISTON is Head of Archives 
and Library at the Oxford University 
Museum of Natural History. ZOË 
SIMMONS is Collections Manager 
(Diptera & Arachnida), Hope 
Entomological Collections.

224 pp, 220 x 220 mm 
150 colour illus 
9781851244843 
PB £20.00 
October 2018
Published in association with Oxford 
University Museum of Natural History 

The University of 
Oxford: A Brief 
History
Laurence Brockliss

The University of Oxford is the third oldest university in Europe and 
remains one of the greatest universities in the world. How did such 
an ancient institution flourish through the ages? 

This book offers a succinct illustrated account of its colourful and 
controversial 800-year history, from medieval times through the 
Reformation and on to the nineteenth century, in which the foun-
dations of the modern tutorial system were laid. It describes the 
extraordinary and influential people who shaped the development 
of the institution and helped to create today’s world-class research 
university.

Institutions have waxed and waned over the centuries but Oxford 
has always succeeded in reinventing itself to meet the demands 
of a new age. Richly illustrated with archival material, prints and 
portraits, this book explores how a university in a small provincial 
town rose to become one of the top universities in the world at the 
beginning of the twenty-first century.

LAURENCE BROCKLISS is Emeritus 
Fellow of Magdalen College, Oxford, 
where he was a Tutor in History for 
more than thirty years. 

144 pp, 220 x 173 mm
55 colour illus 
9781851245000 
PB with flaps £12.99 
September 2018

12 13

The Dodo Gavotte
‘Will you visit my Museum?’
said the Dodo to the Bear.
‘There are great things to discover
if you spend some hours there.’

‘Beneath these vaulted arches
all of Science is displayed:
with grand Victorian drama,

“Truth to Nature” is our aim.’

Will you, won’t you, will you 
Love Geology?

‘Within this light-drenched Cabinet
of plants in iron and stone
you can see the largest Sperm Whale jaw
and the first-named-Dino bones.’

‘Where “Darwin’s Bulldog” and  
“Soapy Sam”

sparred, with elocution,
whilst Lady Brewster fainted
at the case for evolution.’

Will you, won’t you, will you 
Love Zoology?

‘At the old cliffs of Lyme Regis
Mary found an Ichthyosaur:
it now lies in my Museum
with a thousand fossils more.’

‘You can cuddle a tarantula,
feel stones become pyrite,
wonder at the Thylacine,
see ancient Trilobites.’

Will you, won’t you, will you 
Love Palaeontology?

‘For mapping complex molecules
in two and three dimensions
Dorothy made history – 
won Nobel Prize attention.’

‘Come visit my Museum
with the gemstones and the bees,
you can study all of Science
and you’ll never want to leave!’

Will you, won’t you, will you 
Love Entomology?

‘Come to where extinction lives,
come see where fish can fly,
where insects see in infra-red:
where Wonder lights our sky.’ 

Will you, won’t you, will you 
Love Natural History?

        Kelley Swain

95

Darwin’s crabs
Charles Darwin (1809–1882) read for his undergraduate degree 
in Cambridge, graduating in 1831. During his time there he 
regularly discussed the natural world with lecturer and botanist 
John Henslow, forming a lifelong friendship. It was Henslow who 
recommended Darwin for the post of naturalist and captain’s 
companion on board HMS Beagle after turning down the post 
himself. Darwin and Henslow would continue to correspond 
throughout the five-year voyage and Henslow’s work was one of 
the many influencing factors on Darwin’s own later publications.

Darwin not only made ecological and geological observations 
during the voyage of the Beagle, but also amassed a vast collection 
of many kinds of natural history specimens. On his return to 
England these were entrusted to various scientists for study. 
The Crustacea, or crabs, shrimps and lobsters, were sent to 
Thomas Bell, who is now better known for his work on turtles 
and tortoises. Bell was widely thought of as the expert on the 
group at the time but he was slow to work on the material and 
the specimens were never properly described. They remained in 
Bell’s cabinets for many years until, in 1862, they were purchased 
by the first Hope Professor of Zoology, John Obadiah Westwood, 
on behalf of the University Museum, along with other specimens 
and materials.

Of the Crustacea that remain in the museum collection, some 
are stored dry, such as the specimens illustrated here, whilst 
others are preserved in spirit, although it is clear from Darwin’s 
notebooks that originally everything was stored in spirit. Many of 
the surviving specimens have either numbered labels attached to 
them in handwriting that has been ascribed to Syms Covington, 

41t h e  m e d i e val  u n i v e r s i t y

Christ Church Hall, late 
1520s: Oxford’s largest dining 
hall in its most famous 
college, initially set up in 
1525 by Cardinal Wolsey, 
then refounded in 1547 by 
Henry VIII.

9t h e  m e d i e val  u n i v e r s i t y8

which turned Oxford (and Cambridge) into an arm of the 

English monarchy and the new Church of England, brought 

the colleges to the fore, and led to a period of 300 years in 

which most of the university descended into an intellectual 

slumber. The third chapter explores the period between the 

1850s and the outbreak of the Second World War, when Oxford 

was prodded into new life by parliamentary fiat; opened its 

doors to non-Anglicans, women and subjects of the British 

Empire; laid the foundations of the modern tutorial system; 

and began belatedly to take an interest in the advancement 

and not just the dissemination of knowledge. The final chapter 

explores the emergence of the modern world-class research 

university which developed after 1945. Much larger, richer and 

vibrant than in any other period of its history, this is the Oxford 

of today which lies behind the facade of the old buildings that 

tourists come to see. A visitor who wants to grasp the present 

reality should take a walk round the Science Area, not the 

complex of architectural masterpieces that lie between St 

Mary’s on the High and the Clarendon Building on the Broad.

A short introduction can only touch the surface. It is 

hoped that it will tempt the reader to turn to some of the more 

detailed works listed in Further Reading. It will have served 

its purpose if it helps visitors to understand that Oxford is 

certainly not and never was the university of Morse and Lewis, 

but somewhere much more interesting and important in the 

history of our nation and the history of the world.

Encaenia procession, 2015:  
the day each year when  
the university remembers  
its benefactors.

t h e  u n i v e r s i t y  o f  o x f o r d



36    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS www.bodleianshop.co.uk    RECENT HIGHLIGHTS    37

Sindbad the Sailor 
& Other Stories 
from the Arabian 
Nights
Illustrated by Edmund Dulac
Translated by Laurence 
Housman
Introduction by Marina 
Warner

The much-loved tales from The Thousand and One Nights first 
appeared in English translation in the early nineteenth century. The 
popularity of these ancient and beguiling tales set against the back-
drop of Baghdad, a city of wealth and peace, stoked the widespread 
enthusiasm for and scholarly interest in eastern arts and culture, 
which had been a dominant fashion in Europe for almost a century. 

Four of the most well-known tales, translated by Laurence 
Housman, are reproduced in this collector’s edition: Sindbad the 
Sailor, Aladdin and his Wonderful Lamp, The Story of the Three 
Calenders and The Sleeper Awakened. Each is illustrated with 
exquisite watercolours by the renowned artist Edmund Dulac. The 
sumptuous illustrations reproduced here capture the beauty and 
timeless quality of these alluring stories, made at the zenith of early 
twentieth-century book illustration.

EDMUND DULAC was born in France 
but resident in London from the early 
1900s, where he made his name as an 
illustrator of luxurious picture books. 
MARINA WARNER is an award-winning 
writer of fiction, criticism and history. 
She is a Fellow of the Royal Society of 
Literature and of the British Academy.

256 pp, 242 x 190 mm 
23 colour + 1 b&w illus
9781851245017 
HB £30.00 
October 2018

The Hungry Goat
Alan Mills
Illustrated by Abner Graboff

The (very) hungry goat has a big appetite which gets him into all 
kinds of adventures. He’ll eat anything, from pig swill to frying pans 
and even barbed wire. As a result he grows fatter and fatter until 
one day he gobbles up something that sends him on the biggest 
adventure of all.

Abner Graboff’s timeless illustrations bring this greedy animal to life 
in a comic rhyming tale for younger children.

ALAN MILLS (1913–77) was a Canadian 
writer, folksinger and actor. ABNER 
GRABOFF was a prolific graphic 
designer and children’s book illustrator, 
active from the 1950s to the 1970s.

52 pp, 247 x 200 mm 
Fully illus 
9781851245031 
HB £12.99 
October 2018

When he was young

He was so small,

You’d hardly think

He ate at all.

But he ate so much,

It was a fright!

No one could touch

His appetite!

All day he chewed

And chewed and chewed,

For all he saw

He thought was food.

He nibbled grass,

And other things

Like paper bags,

And bits of strings,

80

“Thou hast summoned me, for I am the Slave of the Lamp which is in 
thy hand. What is thy desire?” At this the poor woman could no longer 
endure her fear, and, with a cry, she fell in a swoon. 

Aladdin had heard the Efrite’s words and had hastened to his mother’s 
side. He had already seen the power of the Slave of the Ring, and he 
guessed that now the Slave of the Lamp had appeared, and was ready to 
do the bidding of the one who held the Lamp. So he quickly took it from 
his mother’s hand, and, standing before the Efrite, plucked up courage 
and said, “I desire food, O Slave of the Lamp! the finest food that ever 
was set before a king.” 

No sooner had he spoken than the Efrite vanished, but only to 
reappear immediately, bearing a rich tray of solid silver, on which were 
twelve golden dishes with fruits and meats of various kinds. There were 
also flagons of wine and silver goblets. As Aladdin stared in amazement 
at this magnificent repast the Efrite set the tray down before him and 
vanished in a flash. Then Aladdin turned to his mother and dashed cold 
water on her face, and held perfumes to her nostrils until she regained 
consciousness and sat up. And when she beheld the sumptuous repast 
set out upon the golden dishes she was greatly astonished, and imagined 
that the Sultan had sent it from his palace. But Aladdin, who was very 
hungry, fell to eating heartily; and, while persuading his mother to eat, he 
would tell her nothing. 

It was not until they had satisfied their hunger, and placed the 
remainder aside for the morrow, that Aladdin informed her what had 
happened. Then she questioned him, saying, “O my son, was not this the 
same Efrite that appeared to thee when thou wast in the cavern?” “Nay,” 

14

my waist; then I approached the great bird cautiously, and fastened the 
other end securely to one of its feet; for thus, when it flew away, it might 
perchance bear me through the air to some inhabited region. 

The whole night long I lay awake thinking of my projected flight, but it 
was not until morning that the bird awoke, and, with a loud cry, rose from 
the egg, bearing me aloft. Higher and higher it soared, until I thought 
it must reach the stars; then, gradually, in vast circles, it descended, and 
finally came to earth on a high table-land. In great fear lest the bird should 
discover my presence I made haste to loose the turban from its foot, and, 
having done so, I crept away, trembling in every limb. Then, as I watched 
the bird from a distance, I observed it pick something from the ground and 
soar away with it clutched in its talons; and I looked again and saw that it 
was an enormous serpent twisting and writhing in the grasp of the bird 
as it flew swiftly towards the sea. And at this strange thing I wondered 
greatly as I folded my turban. 

But what desert place had I come to by this daring misadventure? On 
the one side of the table-land was a deep valley, and, on the other, a steep 
mountain which no foot of man could climb. Had I only remained in the 
island I should at least have had fruit to eat and water to drink, but here 
was nothing but desolation, from which I had no hope of escape. There 
was no course but to descend into the valley; and this I did, little caring 
whither I went. 

Now, I had not walked therein but a few furlongs when I observed 
that the ground I trod was strewn with diamonds of large size, but—and 
this gave me cause for wild alarm—coiled here and there amongst the 
stones were gigantic serpents such as the one I had seen the bird bear 

There was a man,
Now please take note,
There was a man
Who had a goat.
He loved that goat,
Indeed he did!
He loved that goat
Just like a kid!



Bestsellers 
& Backlist



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    BESTSELLERS    41

The Original Rules of Golf
Introduction by Dale Concannon

64 pp, 148 x 100 mm
27 b&w illus
9781851243426
HB £5.99

The Original Rules of Tennis
Introduction by John Barrett

64 pp, 148 x 100 mm
32 b&w illus
9781851243181
HB £5.99
Not for sale in Australia

The Original Laws of Cricket
Introduction by Michael Rundell

64 pp, 148 x 100 mm
29 b&w illus
9781851243129
HB £5.99

The Original Rules of Rugby
Introduction by Jed Smith

96 pp, 148 x 100 mm
29 b&w illus
9781851243716
HB £5.99
Not for sale in Australia

The Rules of Association 
Football, 1863
Introduction by Melvyn Bragg

72 pp, 148 x 100 mm
5 b&w illus
9781851243754
HB £5.99

German Invasion Plans for 
the British Isles, 1940
96 pp, 170 x 110 mm
43 b&w illus & maps
9781851243563
HB £5.99

Instructions for American 
Servicemen in Britain, 1942
48 pp, 155 x 100 mm
9781851240852 
HB £4.99

Instructions for American 
Servicemen in Australia, 1942
72 pp, 155 x 100 mm
20 b&w illus
9781851243952
HB £4.99
Not for sale in Australia

40    BESTSELLERS

How to be a Good Wife
96 pp, 115 x 88 mm
Line drawings
9781851243815
HB £4.99

How to be a Good Husband
96 pp, 115 x 88 mm
Line drawings
9781851243761
HB £4.99

How to be a Good Lover
96 pp, 115 x 88 mm
Line drawings
9781851242801
HB £4.99

Instructions for British 
Servicemen in France, 1944
72 pp, 155 x 100 mm
9781851243358
HB £4.99

Instructions for British 
Servicemen in Germany, 1944
80 pp, 155 x 100 mm
9781851243518
HB £4.99

How to be a Good Parent
96 pp, 115 x 88 mm
Line drawings
9781851244386
HB £4.99

How to be a Good Motorist
96 pp, 115 x 88 mm
Line drawings
9781851240807
HB £4.99

 

How to be a Good 
Mother-in-Law
96 pp, 115 x 88 mm
Line drawings
9781851240821
HB £4.99

Bodleian Library Souvenir 
Guide
Geoffrey Tyack

56 pp, 220 x 220 mm
40 colour illus
9781851242740
PB £4.99

A Shakespearean Botanical
Margaret Willes

208 pp, 184 x 118 mm
63 colour illus
9781851244379
HB £12.99

Heath Robinson: How to be 
a Perfect Husband
W. Heath Robinson and K.R.G. 

Browne

144 pp, 185 x 120 mm
120 b&w illus
9781851244904
HB £9.99



www.bodleianshop.co.uk    BACKLIST    43

What Can Cats Do?
Abner Graboff

9781851244935 illus HB £12.99 

There Was an Old Lady
Abner Graboff

9781851244942 illus HB £12.99

What is Round? 
Blossom Budney, Illustrated Vladimir 

Bobri
9781851244812 illus HB £12.99

N is for Nursery
Blossom Budney, Illustrated Vladimir 

Bobri
9781851244829 illus HB £12.99

The March Wind
Inez Rice, Illustrated Vladimir Bobri

9781851244614 illus HB £12.99  

Sleepy Book
Charlotte Zolotow, Illustrated Vladimir 

Bobri
9781851244577 illus HB £12.99

What is Red?
Suzanne Gottlieb, Illustrated Vladimir 

Bobri
9781851244584 illus HB £12.99

Children’s & 
Stationery

Veronica 
Roger Duvoisin

9781851242450 illus HB £11.99

The Rain Puddle
Adelaide Holl, Illustrated Roger 

Duvoisin
9781851244690 illus HB £12.99 

Penguin’s Way
Johanna Johnston, Illustrated Leonard 

Weisgard
9781851244270 illus HB £10.99

Whale’s Way
Johanna Johnston, Illustrated Leonard 

Weisgard
9781851244287 illus HB £10.99

Edward Lear’s Nonsense Birds
Edward Lear

9781851242610 illus HB £15.00

Father Christmas’ ABC
A Facsimile

9781851243259 illus HB £5.99

The Chapter of Kings
A Facsimile
Mr Collins

9781851243204 illus HB £4.99

26 Postcards from the 
Collections

A Bodleian Library A to Z
9781851244041 illus PB £9.99

Key: HB Hardback    PB/fl Paperback with flaps   sc slipcase 42    BESTSELLERS

A Conspiracy of Ravens
A Compendium of Collective 
Nouns for Birds
Compiled by Samuel Fanous, 
Foreword by Bill Oddie
With illustrations by Thomas Bewick

144 pp, 170 x 110 mm 
126 b&w illus 
9781851244096 
HB £9.99

The Book Lovers’ Miscellany
Claire Cock-Starkey

144 pp, 170 x 110 mm
9781851244713
HB £9.99

Revolution!
Sayings of Vladimir Lenin
112 pp, 190 x 170 mm
50 colour illus 
9781851244706 
PB with flaps £9.99

Jane Austen: Illustrated 
Quotations
112 pp, 190 x 170 mm
50 colour illus
9781851244645
PB with flaps £9.99

Revolting Remedies from 
the Middle Ages
Edited by Daniel Wakelin

112 pp, 170 x 110 mm
9781851244768
HB £9.99

Making Medieval 
Manuscripts
Christopher de Hamel

156 pp, 215 x 200 mm
73 colour illus
9781851244683
PB with flaps £14.99

A Library Miscellany
Claire Cock-Starkey

144 pp, 170 x 110 mm
9781851244720
HB £9.99

We Are Not Amused
Victorian Views on 
Pronunciation as Told in the 
Pages of Punch

David Crystal

96 pp, 210 x 161 mm
54 b&w illus 
9781851244782 
HB £15.00



44    BACKLIST www.bodleianshop.co.uk    BACKLIST    45

Menswear
Vintage People on Photo Postcards

Tom Phillips
9781851243785 illus HB £15.00

Readers
Vintage People on Photo Postcards

Tom Phillips
9781851243594 illus HB £15.00 

Weddings
Vintage People on Photo Postcards

Tom Phillips
9781851243693 illus HB £15.00

Women & Hats
Vintage People on Photo Postcards

Tom Phillips
9781851243624 illus HB £15.00 

Key: HB Hardback    PB/fl Paperback with flaps   sc slipcase 

Heath Robinson’s Golf
Classic Cartoons and Ingenious 

Contraptions
W. Heath Robinson, Introduction 

Bernard Darwin
9781851244331 illus HB £10.99

Heath Robinson’s Home Front
How to Make Do and Mend in Style

W. Heath Robinson & Cecil Hunt
9781851244447 illus HB £9.99 

Heath Robinson’s Second 
World War

The Satirical Cartoons
W. Heath Robinson, Introduction 

Geoffrey Beare
9781851244430 illus HB £14.99

Heath Robinson’s Great War
The Satirical Cartoons

W. Heath Robinson, Introduction 
Geoffrey Beare

9781851244249 illus HB £14.99

Ye Berlyn Tapestrie
John Hassall’s Satirical First 

World War Panorama
John Hassall

9781851244164 illus HB fold-out 
£9.99

112 Gripes about the French
Paris, 1945

9781851240395 illus HB 
£5.99 £3.00

Bicycles
Vintage People on Photo Postcards

Tom Phillips
9781851243686 illus HB £15.00

Fantasy Travel
Vintage People on Photo Postcards

Tom Phillips
9781851243839 illus HB £15.00

Chicago in Quotations
Compiled Stuart Shea

9781851244119 HB £5.99
 

New York in Quotations
Compiled Jaqueline Mitchell

9781851244201 HB £5.99

Paris in Quotations
Compiled Jaqueline Mitchell

9781851244102 HB £5.99

Are You Really a Genius?
Timeless Tests for the Irritatingly 

Intelligent
Robert A. Streeter & Robert G. Hoehn

9781851244232 HB £9.99

How to Live Like a Lord 
without Really Trying

Shepherd Mead
9781851242795 illus HB 

£12.99 £10.00

 How to Dine in Style
The Art of Entertaining, 1920

J. Rey
9781851240869 illus HB 

£12.99 £5.00

The Art of Good Manners
9781851243983 HB £7.99

The Art of Letter Writing
9781851243976 HB £7.99

How to Woo, When, 
and to Whom

9781851243457 HB £4.99

Heath Robinson: How to be a 
Motorist

W. Heath Robinson & K.R.G. Browne
9781851244348 illus HB £9.99

Heath Robinson: How to Make 
a Garden Grow

W. Heath Robinson & K.R.G. Browne
9781851244553 illus HB £9.99

Not for sale in North America

Heath Robinson: How to Live 
in a Flat

W. Heath Robinson & K.R.G. Browne
9781851244355 illus HB £9.99

Can Onions Cure Ear-ache?
Medical Advice from 1769

William Buchan, Edited Melanie King
9781851243822 illus HB 

£14.99 £10.00

A Barrel of Monkeys
A Compendium of Collective Nouns 

for Animals
Compiled Samuel Fanous, Foreword by 
Susie Dent, Illustrated Thomas Bewick

9781851244454 illus HB £9.99

London in Quotations
Compiled Jaqueline Mitchell

9781851244010 HB 
£5.99 £3.00

Oxford in Quotations
Compiled Violet Moller
9781851244003 HB 

£5.99 £3.00

An Illuminated Alphabet
26 Postcards

9781851244133 illus PB £9.99

Epitaphs
A Dying Art

Edited Samuel Fanous
9781851244515 HB £9.99

Famous Last Words
An Anthology

Edited Claire Cock-Starkey
9781851242511 HB £9.99

Gift & 
Humour



46    BACKLIST www.bodleianshop.co.uk    BACKLIST    47

Designing English
Early Literature on the Page

Daniel Wakelin
9781851244751 illus HB £30.00 

Bibles
An Illustrated History from Papyrus 

to Print
Christopher de Hamel

9781851242986 illus PB/fl £10.99

Qur’āns
Books of Divine Encounter

Keith E. Small
9781851242566 illus PB/fl £14.99

Mapping Shakespeare’s World
Peter Whitfield

9781851242573 illus PB/fl £25.00

Shakespeare’s Dead 
Simon Palfrey & Emma Smith

9781851242474 illus PB/fl £19.99

Portraits of Shakespeare 
Katherine Duncan-Jones

9781851244058 illus PB/fl £14.99

The Making of Shakespeare’s 
First Folio
Emma Smith

9781851244423 illus HB £20.00

Pick of the Bunch
The Story of Twelve Treasured Flowers

Margaret Willes
9781851243037 illus HB £19.99

Key: HB Hardback    PB/fl Paperback with flaps   sc slipcase 

New Bodleian – Making the 
Weston Library

Edited Bodleian Library
9781851243747 illus PB/fl £30.00 

Bodleian Library Treasures
David Vaisey

9781851244775 illus HB £35.00
9781851244089 illus PB/fl £20.00

Oxford Botanic Garden & 
Arboretum 
A Brief History

Stephen A. Harris
9781851244652 illus PB/fl £14.99

A Brief History of the Bodleian 
Library

Mary Clapinson
9781851242733 illus PB £12.99 

Queen Elizabeth’s Book 
of Oxford

Edited & Introduction Louise Durning, 
Translated Sarah Knight

9781851243150 illus HB £14.99 

The College Graces of Oxford 
and Cambridge

Compiled Reginald H. Adams
9781851240838 PB £9.99

Latin Inscriptions in Oxford
Compiled & Translations Reginald 

H. Adams
9781851244300 PB £9.99

Great Medical Discoveries
An Oxford Story
Conrad Keating

9781851240036 illus PB £8.99

Dr Radcliffe’s Library
The Story of the Radcliffe Camera 

in Oxford
Stephen Hebron

9781851244294 illus HB £12.99

The Radcliffe Camera
Stanley Gillam

9781851240265 illus PB £5.95

Wonderful Things from 400 
Years of Collecting

The Bodleian Library 1602–2002
9781851240777 illus PB/fl £29.99

Bodleian Library Souvenir 
Guide

Geoffrey Tyack
9781851242740 illus PB £4.99

Literature, 
Language 
& Arts

Evelyn Waugh’s Oxford
Barbara Cooke, Illustrated Amy Dodd, 

Foreword Alexander Waugh
9781851244874 illus HB £20.00

Bodleianalia
Curious Facts about Britain’s Oldest 

University Library
Claire Cock-Starkey & Violet Moller

9781851242528 HB £12.99

Oxford in Prints
1675–1900

Peter Whitfield
9781851242467 illus HB £25.00

Oxford

The First English Dictionary 
1604

Robert Cawdrey, Introduction John Simpson
9781851243884 PB £8.99

 

The First English Dictionary 
of Slang 1699

B.E. Gent, Introduction John Simpson
9781851243877 PB £8.99

The Victorian Dictionary 
of Slang & Phrase

J. Redding Ware, Introduction John 
Simpson

9781851244485 PB £9.99 

The Food Lovers’ Anthology
A Literary Compendium

9781851244218 illus HB £20.00 

The Book Lovers’ Anthology
A Compendium of Writing about 

Books, Readers and Libraries
9781851242481 PB £9.99

9781851244188 HB £20.00

Writing the Thames
Christina Hardyment

9781851244508 illus HB £25.00

Type is Beautiful
The Story of Fifty Remarkable Fonts

Simon Loxley
9781851244317 illus HB £20.00



48    BACKLIST www.bodleianshop.co.uk    BACKLIST    49

An Exile on Planet Earth
Articles and Reflections

Brian Aldiss
9781851243730 HB £19.99 

Roy Strong
Self-Portrait as a Young Man

Roy Strong
9781851242825 illus HB £25.00 

Talking about Detective Fiction
P.D. James

9781851243099 illus HB £12.99
Not for sale in North America

Georgia 
A Cultural Journey through the 

Wardrop Collection
Nikoloz Aleksidze

9781851244959 illus HB £40.00

Love and Devotion
From Persia and Beyond

Edited Susan Scollay
9781851242788 illus HB £40.00

Paintings from Mughal India
Andrew Topsfield

9781851240876 illus PB/fl 
£14.99 £10.00

Illuminating the Life of Buddha
An Illustrated Chanting Book from 

Eighteenth-Century Siam
Naomi Appleton, Sarah Shaw & 

Toshiya Unebe
9781851242832 illus HB £35.00

Portraits of the Sixteenth 
and Early Seventeenth 

Centuries
9780900177330 illus PB £1.00

Key: HB Hardback    PB/fl Paperback with flaps   sc slipcase 

If England Were Invaded
William Le Queux, Introduction Mike 

Webb
9781851244027 PB 

£8.99 £5.00

John Fuller and the Sycamore 
Press

A Bibliographic History
Compiled & Edited Ryan Roberts

9781851243235 illus HB £29.99
Not for sale in North America

Scholars, Poets and Radicals
Discovering Forgotten Lives in the 

Blackwell Collections
Rita Ricketts

9781851244256 illus HB £30.00

Through the Lens of Janet 
Stone

Portraits, 1953–1979
Ian Archie Beck, Foreword Alan Bennett

9781851242597 illus HB £20.00

London
Prints & Drawings before 1800

Bernard Nurse
9781851244126 illus HB £30.00

The Making of The Wind in 
the Willows

Peter Hunt
9781851244799 illus PB/fl £12.99

 

The Curious World of Dickens
Clive Hurst & Violet Moller

9781851243846 illus HB 
£15.99 £10.00

Wilfred Owen
An Illustrated Life

Jane Potter
9781851243945 illus HB 

£14.99 £10.00

 Jane Austen: The Chawton 
Letters

Kathryn Sutherland
9781851244744 illus HB £14.99

Jane Austen: Writer in the 
World

Edited by Kathryn Sutherland
9781851244638 illus HB £30.00

 The Marriage of Heaven 
and Hell

William Blake, Introduction & 
Commentary Michael Phillips

9781851243419 illus HB £50.00
9781851243662 illus PB £14.99

Shelley’s Ghost
Reshaping the Image of a 

Literary Family
Stephen Hebron & Elizabeth C. 

Denlinger
9781851243396 illus PB/fl £19.99

William Morris’s Odes of Horace
A Facsimile

William Morris, Introduction 
Clive Wilmer

9781851244492 2 vols HB/sc 
£195.00 

The Hours of Marie de Medici
A Facsimile

Introduction Eberhard König
Distributed in North America by ISD

9781851244072 illus HB/sc 
£150.00 

The Bay Psalm Book 
A Facsimile

Introduction Diarmaid MacCulloch
9781851244140 illus HB £25.00

Volume the First
A Facsimile

Jane Austen, Edited by Kathryn 
Sutherland

9781851242818 illus HB £25.00

The Tradescants’ Orchard
The Mystery of a Seventeenth- 

Century Painted Fruit Book
Barrie Juniper & Hanneke Grootenboer
9781851242771 illus HB £30.00 

Planting Paradise
Cultivating the Garden 1501–1900

Stephen Harris
9781851243433 illus HB £29.99 

Ralph Ayres’ Cookery Book
Jane Jakeman, Introduction 

David Vaisey
9781851240753 illus HB £14.99

The Rubáiyát of Omar 
Khayyám

Illustrated Collector’s Edition
Translated Edward Fitzgerald, 

Illustrated René Bull
9781851244171 illus HB £30.00

Art of the Islands
Celtic, Pictish, Anglo-Saxon and Viking 

Visual Culture, c. 450–1050
Michelle P. Brown

9781851244461 illus PB/fl £25.00

The Ormesby Psalter
Patrons and Artists in Medieval East 

Anglia
Frederica C.E. Law-Turner

9781851243105 illus PB/fl £30.00

St Margaret’s Gospel-book
The Favourite Book of an 

Eleventh-Century Queen of Scots
Rebecca Rushworth

9781851243709 illus HB £25.00

A Digital Facsimile of Oxford, 
Bodleian Library, MS. Junius 11
Edited Bernard J. Muir, Software Nick 

Kennedy
9781851243303 DVD-Rom 

£199.00 + VAT



50    BACKLIST www.bodleianshop.co.uk    BACKLIST    51

The Memoirs of Captain Hugh 
Crow

The Life and Times of a Slave Trade 
Captain

Introduction John Pinfold
9781851243211 illus HB £15.99

The Slave Trade Debate
Contemporary Writings For and 

Against
Introduction John Pinfold

9781851243167 illus PB £12.99 

An Englishwoman in California
The Letters of Catherine Hubback 

1871–76
Edited Zoë Klippert

9781851243440 illus HB £25.00 

Titanic Calling
Wireless Communication during the 

Great Disaster
Edited Michael Hughes & Katherine 

Bosworth 
9781851243778 illus HB £14.99 

 Tea, Coffee & Chocolate 
How We Fell in Love with Caffeine

Melanie King
9781851244065 illus HB £9.99

Cultural Revolution in Berlin
Jews in the Age of Enlightenment

Shmuel Feiner & Natalie 
Naimark-Goldberg

9781851242917 illus PB/fl £19.99 

Staging History
1780–1840

Edited Michael Burden, Wendy Heller, 
Jonathan Hicks & Ellen Lockhart

9781851244560 illus PB/fl £25.00

Illustrating Empire
A Visual History of British Imperialism

Ashley Jackson & David Tomkins
9781851243341 illus PB/fl £19.99

A Month at the Front
The Diary of an Unknown Soldier

9781851244225 illus HB £7.99

The Huns Have Got my 
Gramophone!

Amanda-Jane Doran & Andrew 
McCarthy

9781851243990 illus HB 
£8.99 £5.00

Secrets in a Dead Fish
The Spying Game in the 

First World War
Melanie King

9781851242603 illus HB 
£8.99 £5.00 

From Downing Street to 
the Trenches 

First-hand Accounts from the Great War 
Mike Webb

9781851243938 illus HB 
£19.99 £10.00

Key: HB Hardback    PB/fl Paperback with flaps   sc slipcase 

Manifold Greatness
The Making of the King James Bible

Edited Helen Moore & Julian Reid
9781851243495 illus PB/fl £19.99 

Peter Mundy, Merchant 
Adventurer

Edited R.E. Pritchard
9781851243549 illus HB £29.99

The Life of Anthony Wood in 
his own Words

Edited Nicolas K. Kiessling
9781851243082 illus HB £35.00 

John Aubrey and the 
Advancement of Learning

William Poole
9781851243198 illus PB/fl £25.00

What Have Plants Ever Done 
for Us?

Western Civilization in Fifty Plants
Stephen Harris

9781851244478 HB £14.99

Treasures from the Map Room
A Journey through the Bodleian 

Collections
Edited Debbie Hall

9781851242504 illus HB £35.00

Volcanoes
Encounters through the Ages

David M. Pyle
9781851244591 illus PB/fl £20.00

Magna Carta 
Origins and Legacy

Nicholas Vincent
9781851243631 illus PB/fl 

£25.00

 Pocket Magna Carta
1217 Text and Translation

9781851244522 HB £5.99

The Itineraries of William Wey
Translated & Edited Francis Davey

9781851243044 illus HB £27.99

The Cat & the Fiddle
Images of Musical Humour from the 

Middle Ages to Modern Times
Jeremy Barlow

9781851243006 illus PB/fl £9.99 

De uiris illustribus / 
On Famous Men

John Leland, Edited & Translated James 
P. Carley assisted by Caroline Brett 

Published in North America by PIMS
9781851243679 illus HB £120.00

Poems on Contemporary 
Events

John Gower, Edited David R. Carlson, 
Verse translation A.G. Rigg 

Published in North America by PIMS
9781851242900 HB £110.00

Anglicanus ortus
A Verse Herbal of the Twelfth Century

Henry of Huntingdon, Edited & 
Translated Winston Black 

Published in North America by PIMS
9781851242849 HB £135.00

The Booke of Ovyde Named 
Methamorphose

William Caxton, Edited Richard J. Moll 
Published in North America by PIMS

9781851242535 HB £160.00

Peter of Cornwall’s Book 
of Revelations 

Peter of Cornwall, Robert Easting & 
Richard Sharpe 

Published in North America by PIMS
9781851242542 illus HB £160.00

 A Facsimile Edition of 
Terence’s Comedies

Edited Bernard J. Muir & Andrew J. 
Turner, Software Nick Kennedy
9781851243280 DVD-Rom 

£199.00 + VAT

A Facsimile Edition of the 
Vernon Manuscript

Edited Wendy Scase, Software Nick 
Kennedy

9781851243334 DVD-Rom 
£199.00 + VAT

Ada Lovelace 
The Making of a Computer Scientist
Christopher Hollings, Ursula Martin, 

Adrian Rice
9781851244881 illus HB £20.00

History



52    BACKLIST www.bodleianshop.co.uk    BACKLIST    53

The Bodleian Library Record publishes 
notes and news, acquisitions articles and 
shorter pieces which are based on research 
in the Bodleian’s collections and those of 
other Oxford libraries.

SUBSCRIPTIONS: Friends of the 
Bodleian subscribing at least £50 per 
annum individually and life members 
receive a subscription free of charge. For 
non-members, annual subscription rates 
are as follows: 
Institutional: £55/US$130/€65. 
Personal: £45/US$110/€45.

BACK ISSUES: From Volume 7, No 1, 
priced per issue as follows: Institutional: 
£27/US$65/€33. Personal: £22/US$55/€22

Please note: US$ rate applies to the USA 
and the rest of the world, except the UK (£) 
and Europe (€).

For subscriptions and back 
issues, contact Turpin Distribution 
custserv@turpin-distribution.com 
or phone +44 (0) 1767 604968.

232 x 152 mm 
ISSN: 0067-9488 
Issued twice a year

Library 
Catalogues

Exhibition 
Catalogues

Marks of Genius
Masterpieces from the Collections of 

the Bodleian Libraries
Stephen Hebron

9781851242665 illus HB £40.00
9781851244034 illus PB/fl £25.00  

Marks of Genius Collector’s 
Edition

Stephen Hebron
9781851244416 illus HB/sc 

£200.00 

 Mozart
Compiled Albi Rosenthal & Peter Ward 

Jones
9781851240234 illus PB £6.50

Napoleon and the Invasion 
of Britain

Alexandra Franklin & Mark Philp
9781851240814 illus PB/fl £15.00

Postcards from Utopia
The Art of Political Propaganda

Introduction Andrew Roberts
9781851243372 illus HB £8.99 

Postcards of Political Icons
Leaders of the Twentieth Century

Introduction Andrew Roberts
9781851243273 illus HB £8.99

Postcards of Lost Royals
Introduction Andrew Roberts

9781851243327 illus HB £8.99

Postcards from the Trenches
Images from the First World War

Introduction Andrew Roberts
9781851243914 illus HB £8.99

Petrograd, 1917
Witnesses to the Russian Revolution

John Pinfold
978151244607 illus HB £25.00

Postcards from the Russian 
Revolution

Introduction Andrew Roberts
9781851243860 illus HB £8.99 

Postcards from Checkpoint 
Charlie

Images of the Berlin Wall
Introduction Andrew Roberts

9781851243228 illus HB £8.99

Heroic Works
Catalogue for Designer Bookbinders 

International Competition 2017
Edited Jeanette Koch

9781851242498 illus HB £30.00

Prize Volumes
Catalogue for Designer Bookbinders 

International Competition 2013 
Edited Jeanette Koch

9781851242580 illus HB £30.00

Bound for Success
Catalogue for Designer Bookbinders 

International Competition 2009 
Edited Jeanette Koch

9781851243525 illus HB £30.00

Armenia 
Masterpieces from an Enduring Culture

Theo Maarten van Lint & Robin Meyer
9781851244393 illus HB £60.00

9781851244409 illus PB/fl £35.00

African Medical History
Compiled Alistair G. Tough
9781851240517 PB £5.00

Catalogue of Ethiopian 
Manuscripts in the Bodleian 
Library, Volume 2
E. Ullendorff
9780900177200 HB £5.00

A Catalogue of Greek 
Manuscripts Acquired by the 
Bodleian Library since 1916
Excluding those from Holkham Hall
Barbara Crostini Lappin
9781851240715 PB £20.00

A Catalogue of the Old Chinese 
Books in the Bodleian Library
Volume 1 The Backhouse Collection
9780900177897 PB £10.00

A Catalogue of the Old Chinese 
Books in the Bodleian Library
Volume 2 Alexander Wylie’s Books
9781851240005 PB £12.00

Illuminated Manuscripts in 
the Bodleian Library, Oxford
Volume 1: German, Dutch, Flemish, 
French and Spanish Schools
Otto Pächt & J.J.G. Alexander
9780198171515 HB £30.00

Latin Liturgical Psalters in the 
Bodleian Library
A Select Catalogue
Elizabeth Solopova
9781851242979 illus HB £150.00

Medieval Manuscripts 
from the Collection of T.R. 
Buchanan in the Bodleian 
Library, Oxford
Peter Kidd
9781851240593 illus HB £20.00 

Medieval Manuscripts from 
Würzburg in the Bodleian 
Library
A Descriptive Catalogue
Daniela Mairhofer
9781851244195 illus HB £200.00 

Papers of Dame Margery 
Perham, 1895–1982, in 
Rhodes House Library, Oxford
Compiled Patricia Pugh
9781851240173 PB £20.00

Polonica from the Bodleian’s 
pre-1920 Catalogue
9781851240296 PB £20.00

Russian Books from the 
Bodleian’s pre-1920 Cata-
logue
9781851240197 PB £20.00

Select Index of Manuscript 
Collections in Oxford Libraries 
Outside the Bodleian
Compiled Paul Morgan
9781851240241 PB £5.00



54    INDEX

Order Form Please quote code BL021 on all orders

Please order from your local bookshop, online at bodleianshop.co.uk or complete 
this order form and return it to:

Bodleian Library Publishing, John Wiley & Sons, European Distribution Centre, 
New Era Estate, Oldlands Way, Bognor Regis, West Sussex, PO22 9NQ, UK

Tel  +44 (0) 1243 843291    Fax  +44 (0) 1243 843303    customer@wiley.com

n  I am a Friend of the Bodleian (quote BL001 when ordering)

n  I am an Oxford Alumni Card-holder (quote BL002 when ordering)

Personal details

 Name  ______________________________________________________

 Delivery address  ______________________________________________________

  ______________________________________________________

  ______________________________________________________

 Postcode  ______________________________________________________

 Daytime tel no.  ______________________________________________________

 Email  _______________________________________________

 
Payment details

n  Cheque enclosed (payable to John Wiley & Sons, Ltd)

n  Charge to my debit/credit card

	n  Visa        n  MasterCard    
	n  Switch/Maestro    n  American Express

Card no. nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn
Start date  ________________  Expiry date  ____________________________

Issue no.  ________________  3-digit security code _____________________

Name as it appears on card   _______________________________________________

ISBN Title Quantity Total

Postage & Packing*

TOTAL

*Postage & Packing
UK customers – add £3.70

European customers 
(incl. Channel Islands, Ireland and 
anywhere other than mainland UK)
Surface mail – add £5.35
Airmail – add £12.75

Rest of World (up to 15 items)
Surface mail – add £7.75
Airmail – add £14.95

Sindbad the Sailor & Other Stories from 
the Arabian Nights  36 

The Slave Trade Debate 51
Sleepy Book  43
Staging History  51

T
Talking about Detective Fiction 49
Talking Maps  2
Tea, Coffee & Chocolate 51
Titanic Calling 51
There Was an Old Lady 43
Through the Lens of Janet Stone 49
Tolkien Journals 24
Tolkien: Maker of Middle-earth 26
Tolkien: Treasures 25
The Tradescants’ Orchard 48
Treasures from the Map Room 50
Type is Beautiful 47
Typographic Firsts  12

U
The University of Oxford: A Brief History  34

V
Veronica 43
The Victorian Dictionary of Slang & Phrase 47
Volcanoes  50
Volume the First 48

W
We Are Not Amused        42
Weddings 45
Whale’s Way 43
What Can Cats Do? 43
What Have Plants Ever Done for Us? 50
What is Red?  43
What is Round?         43
Why North is Up 4
Wilfred Owen 48
William Morris’s Odes of Horace 48
Women & Hats 45
Wonderful Things from 400 Years of 

Collecting 46
Writing the Thames 47

Please note
VAT is applicable on postage and electronic 
products (including DVDs, CDs and eBooks) 
supplied within the EU.

Shipping costs do not include any duties, taxes 
or clearing charges levied by the destination 
country. If requested, these charges are the 
responsibility of the customer and will vary from 
country to country. We cannot predetermine 
what the charges will be. The charges may 
be billed directly to the customer by the 
destination’s customs authority, or may be billed 
to the customer through Wiley. We suggest that 
you call your local customs office if you would 
like more information on customs duties in 
your country. 

Index
112 Gripes about the French 45
26 Postcards from the Collections 43
50 Maps and the Stories they Tell 6

A
Ada Lovelace 50
African Medical History 53
Anglicanus ortus 50
Are You Really a Genius? 44
Armenia 52
The Art of Good Manners 44
The Art of Letter Writing 44
Art of the Islands 49

B
Babel 10
A Barrel of Monkeys 44
The Bay Psalm Book 48
Ye Berlyn Tapestrie 45
Bibles 47
Bicycles 45
Bodleian Library Record Journal 53
Bodleian Library Souvenir Guide 41
Bodleian Library Treasures 46
Bodleianalia 46
The Book Lovers’ Anthology 47
The Book Lovers’ Miscellany 42
The Booke of Ovyde Named Methamorphose 50
Bound for Success 52
A Brief History of the Bodleian Library 46

C
Can Onions Cure Ear-ache? 44
The Cat & the Fiddle 50
Catalogue of Ethiopian Manuscripts 53
Catalogue of Greek Manuscripts 53
Catalogue of Old Chinese Books: Vol. 1 53
Catalogue of Old Chinese Books: Vol. 2 53
The Chapter of Kings 43
Chicago in Quotations 44
The College Graces of Oxford and 

Cambridge 46
A Conspiracy of Ravens 42
Cultural Revolution in Berlin 51
The Curious World of Dickens 48

D
De uiris illustribus / On Famous Men 50
Designing English 47
The Devil’s Dictionary  33
Dr Radcliffe’s Library 46

E
Edward Lear’s Nonsense Birds 43
An Englishwoman in California 51
Epitaphs 44
Evelyn Waugh’s Oxford 46
An Exile on Planet Earth 49

F
A Facsimile Edition of Terence’s Comedies 50
A Facsimile Edition of the Vernon 

Manuscript 50
A Facsimile of Oxford, Bodleian Library, 

MS. Junius 11 49
Famous Last Words 44
Fantasy Travel 45
Father Christmas’ ABC 43
The Food Lovers’ Anthology 47
The First English Dictionary 1604 47
The First English Dictionary of Slang 1699 47
From Downing Street to the Trenches 51

G
Georgia: A Cultural Journey Through the 

Wardrop Collection 49
German Invasion Plans for the British Isles, 

1940 41
Great Medical Discoveries 46

H
Heath Robinson: How to be a Motorist 45
Heath Robinson: How to be a Perfect 

Husband     41
Heath Robinson: How to Live in a Flat 45
Heath Robinson: How to Make a Garden Grow 45
Heath Robinson’s Golf 45
Heath Robinson’s Great War 45
Heath Robinson’s Home Front 45
Heath Robinson’s Second World War 45
Heroic Works  52
The Hours of Marie de Medici 48
How to be a Good Husband 40
How to be a Good Lover 40
How to be a Good Mother-in-Law 40
How to be a Good Motorist 40
How to be a Good Parent 40
How to be a Good Wife 40
How to Dine in Style 44
How to Live Like a Lord without 

Really Trying 44
How to Woo, When, and to Whom 45
The Hungry Goat  37 
The Huns Have Got my Gramophone! 51

I
If England Were Invaded 49
An Illuminated Alphabet 44
Illuminated Manuscripts in the 

Bodleian: Vol. 1 53
Illuminating the Life of the Buddha 49
Illustrating Empire 51
Inst. for American Servicemen in Australia, 

1942 41
Inst. for American Servicemen in Britain, 1942 41
Inst. for British Servicemen in France, 1944 41
Inst. for British Servicemen in Germany, 

1944 41
The Itineraries of William Wey 50
It’s All Greek  30

J
Jane Austen: The Chawton Letters      48
Jane Austen: Illustrated Quotations  42
Jane Austen: Writer in the World 48 
John Aubrey and the Advancement of 

Learning 51
John Fuller and the Sycamore Press 49

K
Korean Treasures 21
Korean Treasures: Volume 2 21

L
Latin Inscriptions in Oxford 46
Latin Liturgical Psalters in the Bodleian 

Library 53
A Library Miscellany 42
The Life of Anthony Wood 51
London in Quotations 44
London Map Journal  24
London: Prints & Drawings before 1800  48
Lost Maps of the Caliphs 23
Love and Devotion 49

M
Magna Carta 50
Making Medieval Manuscripts       42
The Making of Shakespeare’s First Folio 47
The Making of Mary Shelley’s Frankenstein  29
The Making of The Wind in the Willlows 48
Manifold Greatness 51
Mapping Shakespeare’s World 47
The March Wind  43
Marks of Genius 52
Marks of Genius Collector’s Edition 52
The Marriage of Heaven and Hell 48
Martin Lister and his Remarkable Daughters  28
Medieval MS. from the Coll. of T.R. Buchanan 53
Medieval MS. from the Mainz Charterhouse 

in the Bodleian Library 22 

Medieval MS. from Würzburg in the Bodleian 
Library 22

The Memoirs of Captain Hugh Crow 51
Menswear 45
A Month at the Front 51
Mozart  52

N
N is for Nursery         43
Napoleon and the Invasion of Britain 52
New Bodleian – Making the Weston Library 46
New York in Quotations         44

O
The Original Frankenstein 29
The Original Laws of Cricket 40
The Original Rules of Golf 40
The Original Rules of Rugby 40
The Original Rules of Tennis 40
The Ormesby Psalter 49
Oxford Botanic Garden: A Guide 14
Oxford Botanic Garden & Arboretum  46
Oxford Freemasons  32 
Oxford in Quotations 44
Oxford in Prints 46

P
Paintings from Mughal India 49
Papers of Dame Margery Perham 53
Paris in Quotations 44
Penguin’s Way 43
Peter Mundy, Merchant Adventurer 51
Peter of Cornwall’s Book of Revelations 50
Petrograd, 1917  52
Pick of the Bunch 47
Planting Paradise 48
Pocket Magna Carta 50
Poems on Contemporary Events 50
Polonica from the Bodleian’s pre-1920 

Catalogue 53
Portraits of Shakespeare 47
Portraits of the Sixteenth and Early 

Seventeenth Centuries 49
Postcards from Checkpoint Charlie 52
Postcards from the Russian Revolution 52
Postcards from the Trenches  52
Postcards from Utopia 52
Postcards of Lost Royals 52
Postcards of Political Icons 52
The Princess who Hid in a Tree  16
Prize Volumes 52
Provenance Research in Book History  18

Q
Queen Elizabeth’s Book of Oxford 46
Qur’āns 47

R
The Radcliffe Camera  46
The Rain Puddle  43
Ralph Ayres’ Cookery Book 48
Rare & Wonderful: Treasures from Oxford 

University Museum of Natural History 35
Readers 45
The Real McCoy and 149 Other Eponyms  31
Revolution! Sayings of Vladimir Lenin  42
Revolting Remedies from the Middle Ages     42
Roy Strong: Self-Portrait as a Young Man 49
The Rubáiyát of Omar Khayyám 48
The Rules of Association Football, 1863 40
Russian Books from the Bodleian’s 

pre-1920 Catalogue 53

S
St Margaret’s Gospel-book 49
Scholars, Poets and Radicals 49
Secrets in a Dead Fish 51
The Selden Map of China 8
Select Index of MS Colls. in Oxford 53
Shakespeare’s Dead 47
A Shakespearean Botanical 41
Shelley’s Ghost 48

Privacy Statement
Wiley recognizes the importance of protecting the personal information collected 
from users in the operation of its services. Wiley has practices in place to ensure that 
steps are taken to maintain the security, integrity and privacy of personal data it col-
lects and processes. To that end, Wiley is taking appropriate measures to comply with 
applicable privacy laws, including the General Data Protection Regulation (“GDPR”). 
Wiley has also appointed a Data Protection Officer to oversee data compliance. 
Wiley’s Privacy Policy can be viewed at www.wiley.com/privacy



A unique keepsake of the landmark exhibition at the 

Bodleian Library, the Collector’s Edition of Tolkien: 

Maker of Middle-earth is bound in deluxe cloth and 

includes seven exclusive facsimiles from Tolkien’s 

original papers, some of which have never before 

been shown in full (both sides).

These include: Tolkien’s painting for the dust jacket 

of The Hobbit, with notes to his publisher; a manu-

script page from The Lord of the Rings illustrating 

Shelob’s Lair; the Tower of Orthanc drawn on the 

back of a student’s exam paper; the 1936 Father 
Christmas letter, card and envelope created for his 
children; and the newly discovered map drawn by 
Christopher Tolkien with J.R.R. Tolkien’s annotations.

Each copy of this strictly limited edition is beautifully 
packaged and has a hand-numbered limitation page 
signed by Priscilla Tolkien. 

Available exclusively from the Bodleian Shop, £295.

Visit www.bodleianshop.co.uk or call 01865 277001 
to order your copy. Limited availability.

A not-to- 
be-missed 

opportunity 
for Tolkien 

fans and book 
collectors!

OWN A PIECE OF THE TOLKIEN ARCHIVE

SALES REPRESENTATIVES    57

UK distribution

Bodleian Library Publishing Sales
John Wiley & Sons, Ltd
European Distribution Centre
New Era Estate, Oldlands Way 
Bognor Regis, West Sussex, 
PO22 9NQ, UK

Tel    +44 (0) 1243 843291   
 (weekdays, 08:00 to 17:30)
Fax +44 (0) 1243 843303
Email customer@wiley.com

UK trade representation

Yale Representation Ltd
Tel 020 7079 4900
yalerep@yaleup.co.uk 
www.yalerep.co.uk

Sales Manager, Wholesalers and 
Eastern England, inc. Cambridge

Andrew Jarmain
Mobile 07768 891 574
andrew.jarmain@yaleup.co.uk

Scotland

James Brook
Mobile 07803 012 461
james.brook@yaleup.co.uk

Northern England and North Wales

Sally Sharp
Mobile 07803 008 218
sally.sharp@yaleup.co.uk

South Wales and Southern England, 
inc. South London

Josh Houston
Mobile 07803 012 487
josh.houston@yaleup.co.uk

Central London, Oxfordshire and the 
Midlands

Matthew Wright
Mobile 07803 012 521
matthew.wright@yaleup.co.uk

Key Accounts Executive, London

John Gall
Mobile 07809 349 237
john.gall@yaleup.co.uk

International sales

Australia and New Zealand

Footprint Books Pty Ltd
Tel +61 02 9997 3973
Fax +61 02 9997 3185
info@footprint.com.au
www.footprint.com.au 

North America

University of Chicago Press  
Tel 1 800 621 2736 / (773) 702 7000  
jck1@uchicago.edu  
www.press.uchicago.edu

Singapore, Thailand, Vietnam, 
Cambodia, Indonesia, Brunei, 
Malaysia, Laos, Myanmar 
and Philippines

APD Singapore Pte Ltd
Tel +65 6 749 3551
ian@apdsing.com 
www.apdsing.com

International representation

Austria, Germany, Switzerland 
and France

Uwe Lüdemann
Tel +49 30 695 08189
mail@uwe-luedemann.de

Denmark, Finland, Iceland, Norway 
and Sweden

Elisabeth Harder-Kreimann
Tel +49 40 555 40 446
elisabeth@harder-kreimann.de

Eastern and Central Europe

Ewa Ledóchowicz
Tel +48 22 754 17 64
Mobile +48 606 488 122
ewa@ledochowicz.com 
kinga@ledochowicz.com
www.ledochowicz.com

Hong Kong, Japan, Taiwan, India 
and Sri Lanka

Andrew White
Tel +44 (0)1892 557767 
Mobile +44 (0)7973 176046
andrew@thewhitepartnership.org.uk

Ireland

Robert Towers
Tel +353 1 280 6532
rtowers16@gmail.com

Italy, Spain, Portugal and Greece

Padovani Books
Tel/fax +39 0575 614338
penny@padovanibooks.com (Italy)
jenny@padovanibooks.com (Spain & 
Portugal) 
isabella@padovanibooks.com (Greece)

Korea

Se-Yung Jun 
ICK (Information & Culture Korea) 
Tel +82 2 3141 4791 
cs.ick@ick.co.kr

The Middle East, North Africa, Cyprus, 
Malta and Turkey

Claire de Gruchy and Bill Kennedy
Avicenna Partnership Ltd
Claire: Tel +44 (0)7771 887843
claire_degruchy@yahoo.co.uk
Bill: Tel +44 (0)7802 244457
AvicennaBK@gmail.com

Pakistan

Saleem Malik
World Press
Mobile 03004 012 652
worldpress@gmail.com

Rights enquiries 

Ros Edwards
Edwards Fuglewicz Literary Agency
49 Great Ormond Street
London WC1N 3HZ
Tel +44 (0)20 7405 6725 
ros@efla.co.uk

For P.D. James translation rights: 
Greene & Heaton, London

Publicity enquiries 

Emma O’Bryen 
Tel 020 7619 0098 
Mobile 07505 659641 
eobr@blueyonder.co.uk

Sales Representatives and Agents



BODLEIAN LIBRARY PUBLISHING
Broad Street
Oxford 
OX1 3BG
Tel +44 (0) 1865 283850
publishing@bodleian.ox.ac.uk
www.bodleianshop.co.uk
@BodPublishing

Order online from bodleianshop.co.uk 
or direct from our UK distributor
John Wiley & Sons, Ltd
European Distribution Centre
New Era Estate, Oldlands Way
Bognor Regis, PO22 9NQ
Tel +44(0) 1243 843291
customer@wiley.com
Every purchase supports the Bodleian Libraries

GENERAL INFORMATION
Bodleian Libraries 
Broad Street 
Oxford OX1 3BG
Tel +44 (0)1865 277178
www.bodleian.ox.ac.uk/whatson

          

BODLEIAN LIBRARY SHOPS
Tel +44 (0)1865 277001
customerservice@bodleianshop.co.uk
www.bodleianshop.co.uk
@Bodleianshop

FRIENDS OF THE BODLEIAN
Broad Street 
Oxford OX1 3BG 
Tel +44 (0)1865 277234 
fob@bodleian.ox.ac.uk
www.bodleian.ox.ac.uk/bodley/friends


